Rotary Cutters

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-)

A

330-584P
Parts Manual

Read the Operator's Manual entirely. When you see
this symbol, the subsequent instructions and warnings
are serious - follow without exception. Your life and the
lives of others depend onit!

© Copyright 2022 Printed 01/05/2023

Covwer photo may show optional equipment not supplied with
standard unit.



Table Of Contents

Section 1: Introduction - 1 Guards Chain Double Row Rear (6610) **** 59
Using This Manual === 1 Guards Chain Single Row Front (6610) -+ 61
Manual Replacement Information -+ 1 Guards Chain Single Row Rear (6610) - 63
Manual RevisSions ««+««««iirrrrerereeeeeee: 1 Guards Chain W/ Cable Front (6610) - 65
Touch—up Paint vereerreereeeeese, 1 Guards Chain W/ Cable Rear (6610) ........ 67
Hardware Legend ................................. 2 Guards Rubber Front (6610) ................... 69
Replacement Hardware =+« 2 Guards Rubber Rear (6610) ««««-----=-wwee 71
Serial NUmMbers -««-:xroxrorrrrrmrrmresmeaeen 2 Section 5: Drivelines ==:::ocororereeeeeee 73
Part Number Service Coding ===+ 2 Driveline (826-112C) Walterscheid -+ 73

Section 2: Decks & Hitches -~ 3 Driveline (826-247C) Walterscheid =+ 75
Blade Carrier (6510 & 6610)  «++++--wwwwweeeee 3 Driveline (826-643C) Weasler <=+« 77
Deck Center Section (6610) =« ==rre 5 Driveline (826-793C) Weasler === 79
Deck Wing Section S/N 797271- (6610) - 9 Driveline Center (826-478C) Comer =+ 81
Deck Wing Section S/N 797272+ (6610) - 11 Driveline Center (826-818C) Comer -+ 83
Hitch Ball Coupler «««««wimmrrreerreeeeeee: 15 Driveline CV 1.38 1000 RPM (826-644C) = 85
Hitch Bar Tite ++--wrooiwerrrrrmmremmresmeneenenns 17 Weasler
Hitch LP Performance S/N 1000385- - 19 Driveline CV 1000 RPM (826-645C) Weasler 87
Hitch Main Erame  ««-«««----wwwweeememmmeeeennnns 21 Driveline Slip Clutch (146.264.024.1) Comer 89
Hitch Pintel =« rreereeemereri 23 Driveline Slip Clutch (146.284.020.1) Comer 91
Hitch Standard Pivoting Clevis 25 Driveline Slip Clutch (395980) Walterscheid 93
Hitch SWivel =« wweereeermressmree 27 Driveline Wing (826-481C) Comer -+ 95
Leveling Rod (66 Serigs) e 29 Driveline Wing (826-481C) Walterscheid -+ 97
TOOIDOX  ++++wwen eremeeesnmeeee e, 37 Driveline Wing (826-812C) Comer ===+ 99
Weight Box (6610) =+ 33 Driveline Wing (826-812C) Walterscheid -~ 101

Section 3: AXles i 35 Section 6: Gearboxes v 103
Axle Standard Center Deck S/N 774847- -+ 35 Gearbox (826-320C) Comer =+ wwroee 103
Axle Standard Center Deck S/N 774848+ -+ 37 Gearbox (826-321C) Comer =« 105
Axle Standard Wing Deck S/N 774847- 39  Gearbox (826-323C) Comer = 107
(6610) Gearbox (826-324C) Comer -« wweeer 109
Axle Standard Wing Deck S/N 774848+ 41 Gearbox (826-547C) Comer ===« wxweeeeeees 111
(6610) Gearbox (826-729C) +++ v wirerrsinne 113
Axle Tandem Center Deck S/N 792271- -+ 43 GearboX (826-T30C)  ++++++xwrswrweveneiens 115
Axle Tandem Center Deck S/N 792272+ -+ 45 Gearbox (826-T31C) ++++wwwrereseeeneeis 117
Axle Tandem Wing Deck S/N 792271- (6610) 47 Gearbox (826-732C) ««+:wwwrrwrrerseres: 119
Axle Tandem Wing Deck S/N 792272+ 49 Gearbox Divider (826-520C) Comer -+ 121
(6610) Gearbox Divider (826-521C) Comer 123
HD Hub Kit (337-072K)  «eeeerreeereeee 51 Gearbox Divider 1000 RPM (826-521C) 125
HD Hub Klt (337_074/() .......................... 53 Omnl N
Hub Assembly (330-938K) ==+« wrwmrreeeees 55 Gearbox Divider 540 RPM (826-520C) Omni 127

Section 4: Guards ................................ 57 Section 7: HydraUIiCS .......................... 129
Guards Chain Double Row Front (6610) - 57 Hydraulic Cylinder (810-175C) Midway - 129



Hydraulic Cylinder (810-176C) Midway - 131
Hydraulic Cylinder (810-671C) Red Lion -+~ 133
Hydraulic Cylinder (810-830C) Red Lion -~ 135
Hydraulic Cylinder (810-831C) Red Lion -+ 137
Hydraulic Cylinder Plumbing Components - 139

Hydraulic Cylinders W/ Mounting 141
Components

Section 8: Decals =i 143
Deca/ P/acement .................................. 143
Touch-up Paints - LP =« 145

Section 9: Options & Accessories 147
Manual Winch Wing Deck «+-«++«x-eeeoeee 147
7'Ire 0,0tIOI’IS ........................................ 149

Weight Box Lock Kit S/N 659576~ ««+==+ 151



Land Pride
General Information

Section 1: Introduction

Using This Manual

This manual is divided into sections. The first section
contains General Information. The remaining sections
divide the machine into segments (i.e. Frames, Drives,
Hydraulics, etc.) which illustrate and list all parts. A Parts
Number Index is located at the back of the book.

The Land Pride parts in this manual are specially designed
for this machine and should be replaced with Land Pride
parts only.

The information in this manual is current at time of printing.
Some parts may change to assure top performance.

Right-hand and left-hand as used in this manual are
determined by facing the direction the machine will travel
while in use.

Below is an example of two facing pages from a parts
manual. Familiarize yourself with the type of information
contained on these pages.

Manual Replacement Information

Replacement manuals are available. Refer to our website
at www.landpride.com or e-mail us at lit@landpride.com
for additional information. Our website continues to
provide the most up-to-date manuals available.

Touch-up Paint

Repaint parts where paint is worn or scratched to prevent
rust. Aerosol cans and touch-up bottles with brush
applicator are available through your local dealer.

Also available are quart and gallon size paints. Add QT or
GL to end of the Aerosol P/N.

Land Pride color descriptions and part numbers are listed
on the “Land Pride Touch-Up Paints” page in the “Decals”
section of this book.

Land Pride Section 2: Frames

Frame (S/N 00000-)

Applies to Model No’s.

Section Number and Name I

/ 1. 317-138H LIFTING LUG

Land Pride Section 2: Frames

Frame (S/N 00000-

)~
/ Applies to Model No’s. \I Serial Number Break I

Illustrations and Parts Lists Apply

||I|us|ration Heading I§ 802-143C HHCS 5/16-16x2 GRS

803-209C NUT HEX 3/8-16PLT

to the Models Listed Here

S

lllustration

I Page Number I | Models | | Manual Name |

Y/

X 14
Model Number/ Product Line / XXX-XXXP

5M18/05 6

4. 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT

Parts List

New or Modification Date Manual Number

M ]
5/18/05 7 Model Number / Product Line / XXX-XXXP

© Copyright 2022. All rights Reserved

Land Pride provides this publication “as is” without warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied. While every pracaution has been teken in the praparation of this manual, Land
Pride assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions. Neither is any liability assumed for damages resulting from the use of the information contained herein. Land Pride reserves
the right to revise and improve its products as it sees fit. This publication describes the state of this product at the time of its publication, and may nct reflect the preduct in the future.
The ilustrations in this manual are not intended for safe and proper assembly or disassembly of equipment. The illustrations are intended for ordering parts only.

Land Pride is a registered trademaerk
All other brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
Printed in the United States of America.

01/05/2023

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P



Land Pride

General Information

Section 1: Introduction

Hardware Legend

AR As Required HWHMS Hex Washer Head Machine Scraw
BLADE Blade Bolt HXBHCS Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw
C Cap Screw J Hex Jam Nut

CP Cotter Pin Jic 37 Degree Tapered Thread

CPHSSS Cup Point Hex Socket Set Screw L Helical Spring Lock Washer
CPSHSS Cup Point Square Head Set Screw LUG Lug Bolt

CPSQHSS Cup Point Square Head Set Screw NFC National Fine Cap Screw
CRFCHMS3 Cross Recess FAat Countersunk Head Machine Screw NPSM National Pipe Straight Mechanical
CRPHMS Cross Recess Pan Head Machine Screw NPTF National Pipe Taper Fuel

CRPHTFS Cross Recess Pan Head Thread Forming P Wide Plain Washer

CRRHMS Cross Recess Round Head Machine Screw PHMS Pan Head Machine Screw

CRTHMS Cross Recess Truss Head Machine Screw PLOW Plow Bolt

CSNB Countersunk Square Neck Bolt RHMS Round Head Machine Screw

FHMS Flat Head Machine Screw RHSNB Round Head Square Neck Bolt

FTC Full Thread Cap Screw SCREW LEVELING |[Leveling Screw

H Hex Nut SCREW THUMB Thumb Screw

HCLN Hex Center Lock Nut SCREW WELD Weld Screw

HFLCS Hex Flange Lock Cap Screw SFCHMS Slotted Flat Countersunk Head Machine Screw
HFS Hex Flange Screw SFHMS Slotted Fllister Head Maching Screw
HFSLN Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut SP Special

HFSS Hex Flange Serrated Screw SP SCREW Special Screw

HHCS Hex Head Cap Screw or Metric Bolt SQHSS Square Head Set Screw

HSBHCS Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw SRHMS Slctted Aound Head Machine Screw
HSFCHCS Hex Socket Flat Countersunk Head Cap Screw SSS Socket Set Screw

HSHCS Hex Socket Head Cap Screw STCS Self Tapping Cap Screw

HSSS Hex Soclat Head Screw STHMS Slotted Truss Head Maching Screw
HTLN Hex Top Lock Nut WHEEL Wheel Studs and Hub Long Bolts
HWHCS Hex Washer Head Cap Screw WING Wing Bolt

Replacement Hardware

The Hardware Legend above lists hardware
abbreviations used in the parts list. All bolts and nuts are
Grade 5 unless otherwise noted. The use of improper
grades of hardware can result in personal injury, damage
to equipment, or loss of property.

Colored Replacement Parts

Land Pride offers replacement parts in factory standard
colors and also on select models in Green, Orange, Red
and Blue. Because of the variety of colors available,
special attention must be given to the part number to
prevent ordering the wrong replacement part.

A suffix number corresponding to one of the colors below
must be added at the end of Land Pride’s part number
when ordering a replacement part with that color.

81..... Green 83 .....Red
82 ..... Orange 84 .....Blue

For example, if you are ordering a replacement part with

part number 555-555C and the part you need is red, then
add the suffix 83 to the end of the number to make the part
number read 555-555C83. Parts ordered without a suffix
number will be supplied in factory standard colors.

Black Replacement Parts

Some parts are factory standard black and some must be
special ordered black. If your partis special ordered black,
a second part number with the additional suffix number 85
on the end will be available. In this situation you must
order that part with the suffix number for it to be black.
Parts that are factory standard black will not have the
suffix number.

Part Number Service Coding

Within the parts list some part numbers are coded for
revisions and interchangeability. See notations in revision
column.

Serial Numbers

Always use the serial and model number when ordering
parts. Refer to the Operator’s Manual for serial number
plate location.

(S/N 20001+) Includes serial numbers 20001
and above (to the latest

number)

Includes serial numbers
between and including 10001
and 20000

Includes serial numbers 10000
and below (to the earliest
number)

(S/N 10001 to 20000)

(S/N 10000-)

01/05/2023

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P



Land Pride Section 2: Decks & Hitches
Blade Carrier (6510 & 6610)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 3



Land Pride
Blade Carrier (6510 & 6610)

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 24722 Drawing Image Number

1 312-075D BLADE SPACER 16 GA As Required S/N 776426-

1 312-082D RPBY 312-808D QTY 2 As Required S/N 776426-

1 312-089D BLADE SPACER 20 GA. As Required S/N 776426-

1 312-808D BLADE SPACER 24GA As Required S/N 776426-

2 318-190D LARGE ROUND DISHPAN 3/16

3 318-766H BLD PLT DSHPN WMT 19C/C

4 802-065C HHCS 3/4-10X2 1/4 GR5

5 802-277C BLD BLT 1 1/8-12X3.44 W/.25KEY

6 803-170C NUT HEX TOP LOCK 1 1/8-12 PLT

7 803-181C NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 3/4-10 PLT

8 804-147C WASHER FLAT 1" HARDENED

9 820-168C CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X29 CCW Center section (Standard)

9 820-478C CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X29 CCW LL Center section (Low lift) --- Good for tall weeds and brush

9 820-249C CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X29 CW Center Section (Special rotation)

9 820-725C CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X29 CCW HL Center section (High lift) --- Good for grass cutting. Not intended for
high exposure to brush and tree cutting, contact with ground or
animal mounds and standing water.

9 820-727C CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X29 CW HL Center section (High lift) (Special rotation) --- Good for grass cutting.
Not intended for high exposure to brush and tree cutting, contact
with ground or animal mounds and standing water.

9 820-169C CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X23 CCW Right wing section (Standard)

9 820-479C CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X23 CCW LL Right wing section (Low lift) --- Good for tall weeds and brush

9 820-170C CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X23 CW Right Wing Section (Special rotation)

9 820-724C CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X23 CCW HL Right wing section (High lift) --- Good for grass cutting. Not intended
for high exposure to brush and tree cutting, contact with ground or
animal mounds and standing water.

9 820-726C CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X23 CW HL Ri%ht wing section (High lift) (Special rotation) --- Good for grass
cutting. Not intended for high exposure to brush and tree cutting,
contact with ground or animal mounds and standing water.

10 318-586A BLADE BOLT KIT With Manual (ltem 1 not included)

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 4



Land Pride Section 2: Decks & Hitches
Deck Center Section (6610)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 5



Land Pride

Deck Center Section (6610)

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No.

Part Description

Comments

DWG 26555 Drawing Image Number
1 318-322D FORMED HINGE BRACKET
2 318-401H SHIELD BRACKET WELDMENT
3 318-746D PLATE, DIV. BOX SUPPORT
4 330-185H SKID SHOE
5 330-186H DECK, SMOOTH CENTER WO/DR No Deck Rings
5 330-186H81 DECK, CENTER WO/DR GREEN
5 330-186H82 DECK, CENTER WO/DR ORANGE
5 330-186H83 DECK, CENTER WO/DR RED
5 330-186H86 DECK, SMOOTH CNTR WO/DR YELLOW
5 330-189H DECK, SMOOTH CENTER W/DR With Deck Rings
5 330-189H81 DECK, CENTER W/DR GREEN
5 330-189H82 DECK, CENTER W/DR ORANGE
5 330-189H83 DECK, CENTER W/DR RED
5 330-189H86 DECK, SMOOTH CNTR W/DR YELLOW
6 330-267D STRUT BAR Service Kit S/N 659249-
7 330-268D SPACER Service Kit S/N 659249-
8 330-269D SPACER SHORT Service Kit S/N 659249-
9 330-286K DIV BOX COVER DOMINATOR Beige, Green & Yellow Unit Includes Decals
9 330-286K82 ORANGE DOMINATOR COVER
9 330-286K83 RED DOMINATOR COVER
9 330-286K86 YELLOW DOMINATOR COVER
10 330-754K LIFT LUG STRUT KIT Service Kit S/N 659249-
11 802-005C HHCS 1/4-20X1 GR5
12 802-053C HHCS 5/8-11X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD ITG BOX
12 802-392C HHCS 3/4-10X1 3/4 GR5 OMNI BOX
13 802-058C HHCS 5/8-11X2 1/2 GR5 Comer Unit
14 802-062C HHCS 5/8-11X5 GR5 Service Kit S/N 659249-
15 802-065C HHCS 3/4-10X2 1/4 GR5
16 802-091C HHCS 1/2-13X1 1/2 GR5
17 802-314C HHCS M8X1.25X20 GR8.8 Comer Unit
17 802-007C HHCS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5 ITG & Omni Unit
18 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5
19 803-255C NUT HEX NYLOCK 1/4-20
20 803-263C NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 5/8-11 PLT Comer Unit
21 803-299C NUT HEX FLG TOP LK 3/4-10 PLT
22 804-007C WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT
23 804-009C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 PLT
24 804-010C WASHER FLAT 5/16 USS PLT
25 804-012C WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT
26 804-017C WASHER FLAT 1/2 USS PLT
27 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT ITG BOX
27 804-023C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/4 PLT OMNI BOX
28 804-029C WASHER FLAT 1 SAE Service Kit S/N 659249-
29 805-045C PIN COTTER 5/32 X1 1/4 LG
30 805-104C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 1/2 PLT Service Kit S/N 659249-
31 805-131C PIN CLVS 1.0X4.69 USBL Service Kit S/N 659249-
32 805-309C PIN CLVS .38X5.26 USBL
33 807-073C SPRING HOSE LOOP HEAVY
34 816-481C MANUAL STORAGE CONTAINER
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P



Land Pride Section 2: Decks & Hitches
Deck Center Section (6610)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 7



Land Pride
Deck Center Section (6610)

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
35 817-259C KNOB 3/8-16 FEMALE THD 2 3/80D
36 826-643C DRVLN C6 42 1.38-6 CV RC5610 & RC6610
36 826-112C DRVLN C5 40 1.38-6 QD RC5610 & RC6610
36 826-644C DRVLN C6 42 1.38-21 CV RCM5610 & RCM6610
36 826-247C DRVLN C5 44 1.38-21 QD RCM5610 & RCM6610
36 826-645C DRVLN C6 47 1.75-20 CV RCM5610 & RCM6610
36 826-793C DRVLN C6 39 1.38-21 CV ORCLTCH RCM5610 & RCM6610
37 826-818C DRVLN C5 11 1.75-20 FX CLTCH S/N 928454+
37 826-478C RPBY 826-818C S/N 928453- 540 RPM & 1000 RPM CAT 5
37 826-183C RPBY 826-478C (Obsolete) 540 RPM CAT 4 RC5610
37 826-184C RPBY 826-478C (Obsolete) 1000 RPM CAT 4 RC5610
38 826-486C COMER U0.125.7003.00 DIPSTICK
39 826-497C COMER VENT #8.6.7.00269
40 826-520C DIV BOX 540RPM 1 3/4-20 RC5610 RC6610
40 826-521C DIV BOX 1000RPM 1 3/4-20 RCM5610 RCM6610
41 826-729C GBOXRC60 1:1.60 STD RC6610 Standard S/N 743621+
41 826-320C RPBY 826-939C RC6610 Standard S/N 743620-
41 826-730C GBOXRC60 1:1.60 REV Special Rotation S/N 743621+
41 826-321C GBOXRC60 1:1.46 REV (Obsolete) Special Rotation S/N 743620-
41 826-731C GBOXRC60 1.15:1 STD (Obsolete) RCM6610 Standard S/N 743621+
41 826-323C GBOXRCM60 1.21:1 STD RCM6610 Standard S/N 743620-
41 826-732C GBOXRC60 1.15:1 REV (Obsolete) Special Rotation S/N 743621+
41 826-547C GBOXRC60 1.21:1 REV Special Rotation S/N 743620-
42 840-273C PLUG LP 3" ID RUBBER
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 8



Land Pride Section 2: Decks & Hitches
Deck Wing Section S/N 797271- (6610)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 9



Land Pride

Deck Wing Section S/N 797271- (6610)

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 26554 Drawing Image Number
1 318-633D SKID SHOE
2 318-696H WLDMT. HINGE ROD
2 318-696H81 WLDMT. HINGE ROD GREEN
2 318-696H82 WELMT, HINGE ROD ORANGE
2 318-696H83 WLDMT. HINGE ROD RED
2 318-696H86 WLDMT. HINGE ROD YELLOW
3 318-927D DEFLECTOR RH
4 330-187H DECK, RH WING WO/DR
4 330-187H81 DECK RH WING WO/DR GREEN
4 330-187H82 DECK RH WING WO/DR ORANGE
4 330-187H83 DECK RH WING WO/DR RED
4 330-187H86 DECK, RH WING WO/DR YELLOW
4 330-190H DECK, RH WING W/DR
4 330-190H81 DECK, RH WING W/DR GREEN
4 330-190H82 DECK, RH WING W/DR ORANGE
4 330-190H83 DECK, RH WING W/DR RED
4 330-190H86 DECK, RH WING W/DR YELLOW
5 PANEL, SIDE SKIRT RH Order 330-219S Per Color Option
6 330-219S ASSY, SIDE SKIRT RH Beige & Yellow Unit
6 330-219S81 ASSY, SIDE SKIRT RH GREEN
6 330-219S82 ASSY, SIDE SKIRT RH ORANGE
6 330-219S83 ASSY, SIDE SKIRT RH RED
7 800-001C GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/4-28 S/N 848050+
7 800-080C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING S/N 848049-
8 802-022C HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/2 GR5
9 802-065C HHCS 3/4-10X2 1/4 GR5
10 802-214C RHSNB 1/2-13X1 1/4 GR5
11 802-314C HHCS M8X1.25X20 GR8.8
12 802-466C PLOW 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR5
13 803-014C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT
14 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5
15 803-198C NUT HEX WHIZ 3/8-16 PLT
16 803-299C NUT HEX FLG TOP LK 3/4-10 PLT
17 804-009C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 PLT
18 804-010C WASHER FLAT 5/16 USS PLT
19 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT
20 826-185C RPBY 826-811C RC6610, RCM6615 Cat 4
20 826-481C RPBY 826-812C RC6610, RCM6615 Cat 5
21 826-486C COMER U0.125.7003.00 DIPSTICK
22 826-648C LARGE SHAFT CONE W ACCESS
DOOR
23 826-721C GBOXRC50 1:1.60 REV RC6610 RH S/N 743621+
23 826-316C GBOXRC50 1:1.46 REV RC6610 RH S/N 743620-
23 826-319C GBOX RCM50 1:1.21 REV RCM6610 RH
24 840-273C PLUG LP 3" ID RUBBER
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 10



Land Pride Section 2: Decks & Hitches
Deck Wing Section S/N 797272+ (6610)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P "



Land Pride
Deck Wing Section S/N 797272+ (6610)

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 35531 Drawing Image Number

1 318-696H WLDMT. HINGE ROD
1 318-696H81 WLDMT. HINGE ROD GREEN
1 318-696H82 WELMT, HINGE ROD ORANGE
1 318-696H83 WLDMT. HINGE ROD RED
2 318-927D DEFLECTOR RH
3 330-835D WING SKID SHOE
4 331-120H HARDENED WING SKID SHOE
5 331-204H DECK, RCB RH WING WO/DR No Deck Rings
5 331-204H81 DECK, RCB RH WING WO/DR GREEN No Deck Rings
5 331-204H82 DECK, RCB RH WING WO/DR ORANGE No Deck Rings
5 331-204H83 DECK, RCB RH WING WO/DR RED No Deck Rings
5 331-206H DECK, RCB LH WING WO/DR No Deck Rings
5 331-206H81 DECK, RCB LH WING WO/DR GREEN No Deck Rings
5 331-206H82 DECK, RCB LH WING WO/DR ORANGE No Deck Rings
5 331-206H83 DECK, RCB LH WING WO/DR RED No Deck Rings
5 331-203H DECK, RCB RH WING W/DR With Deck Rings
5 331-203H81 DECK, RCB RH WING W/DR GREEN With Deck Rings
5 331-203H82 DECK, RCB RH WING W/DR ORANGE With Deck Rings
5 331-203H83 DECK, RCB RH WING W/DR RED With Deck Rings
5 331-205H DECK, RCB LH WING W/DR With Deck Rings
5 331-205H81 DECK, RCB LH WING W/DR GREEN With Deck Rings
5 331-205H82 DECK, RCB LH WING W/DR ORANGE With Deck Rings
5 331-205H83 DECK, RCB LH WING W/DR RED With Deck Rings
6 PANEL, SLOPED SIDE SKIRT RH
6 PANEL, SLOPED SIDE SKIRT LH
7 331-209S ASSY, SLOPED SIDE SKIRT RH
7 334-252K81 LP RH SIDE SKIRT ASY, GREEN
7 331-209S81 RPBY 334-252K81 Obsolete
7 334-252K82 LP RH SIDE SKIRT ASY, ORANGE
7 331-209S82 RPBY 334-252K82 Obsolete
7 334-252K83 LP RH SIDE SKIRT ASY, RED
7 331-209S83 RPBY 334-252K83 Obsolete
7 331-210S ASSY, SLOPED SIDE SKIRT LH
7 334-253K81 LP LH SIDE SKIRT ASY, GREEN
7 331-210S81 RPBY 334-253K81 Obsolete
7 334-253K82 LP LH SIDE SKIRT ASY, ORANGE
7 331-210S82 RPBY 334-253K82 Obsolete
7 334-253K83 LP LH SIDE SKIRT ASY, RED
7 331-210S83 RPBY 334-253K83 Obsolete
8 800-001C GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/4-28 S/N 848050+
8 800-080C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING S/N 848049-
9 802-022C HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/2 GR5
10 802-065C HHCS 3/4-10X2 1/4 GR5
11 802-155C RHSNB 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR5
12 802-214C RHSNB 1/2-13X1 1/4 GR5
13 802-314C HHCS M8X1.25X20 GR8.8
14 802-466C PLOW 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR5
15 803-014C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT
16 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 12



Land Pride Section 2: Decks & Hitches
Deck Wing Section S/N 797272+ (6610)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 13



Land Pride
Deck Wing Section S/N 797272+ (6610)

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
17 803-198C NUT HEX WHIZ 3/8-16 PLT
18 803-299C NUT HEX FLG TOP LK 3/4-10 PLT
19 804-009C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 PLT
20 804-010C WASHER FLAT 5/16 USS PLT
21 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT
22 826-812C DRVLN C5 48 1.75-20 FX CLTCH RCB6610 & RCBM6610 CAT 5 S/N 908164+
22 826-481C RPBY 826-812C (Obsolete) RCB6610 & RCBM6610 CAT 5 S/N 908163-
23 826-486C COMER U0.125.7003.00 DIPSTICK
24 826-648C LARGE SHAFT CONE W ACCESS
DOOR
25 826-730C GBOXRC60 1:1.60 REV RCB6615 RH
25 826-324C RPBY 826-944C RCBM6615 RH
26 840-273C PLUG LP 3" ID RUBBER
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 14



Land Pride Section 2: Decks & Hitches
Hitch Ball Coupler

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

11 1]

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 15



Land Pride Section 2: Decks & Hitches
Hitch Ball Coupler
Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-
Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 26568 Image No.
330-335A BALL HITCH
1 330-348H BALL HITCH
2 802-053C HHCS 5/8-11X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD S/N 615584+
2 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD S/N 615583-
3 803-304C NUT HEX WHIZ 5/8-11 PLT S/N 615584+
3 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5 S/N 615583-
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 16



Land Pride
Hitch Bar Tite

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-,

RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 17



Land Pride

Hitch Bar Tite

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 26569 Drawing Image Number
330-333A BAR TITE HITCH
1 318-358H SHAFT WELDMENT
2 318-834H WELDMENT HITCH CLEVIS
3 330-271H SWIVEL RECEIVER
4 330-563D HITCH WEAR PLATE WIDE
5 330-564D FORMED HITCH SUPPORT WIDE
6 330-975H BAR TITE WIDE TOP
7 800-001C GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/4-28
8 802-053C HHCS 5/8-11X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD S/N 615584+
8 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD S/N 615583-
9 802-070C HHCS 3/4-10X6 GR5 SIN +
9 802-594C HHCS 3/4-10X5 1/2 GR5 SIN -
10 802-074C HHCS 1-8X6 1/2 GR5
1" 802-205C HHCS 1-8X5 1/2 GR5 S/N +
1 802-235C HHCS 1-8X5 GR5 S/N -
12 803-168C NUT HEX TOP LOCK 1-8 PLT
13 803-181C NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 3/4-10 PLT
14 803-258C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1-8 GR B PLT
15 803-301C NUT HEX SLOTTED 1 1/2-6 PLT
16 803-304C NUT HEX WHIZ 5/8-11 PLT S/N 615584+
16 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5 S/N 615583-
17 804-025C WASHER FLAT 3/4 SAE PLT
18 804-028C WASHER FLAT 1 USS PLT
19 804-171C WASHER FLAT 1.50 HARD ASTMF436
20 805-105C PIN COTTER 1/4 X2 1/2 PLT
21 890-862C BUSHING 1.500DX1.00IDX1.25
22 330-974K BAR TITE HITCH WIDE
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 18



Land Pride
Hitch LP Performance S/N 1000385-

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

UPDATED PARTS

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 19



Land Pride

Hitch LP Performance S/N 1000385-

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments

DWG 37646 Image No.

334-045A LP PERFORMANCE HITCH
1 330-271H SWIVEL RECEIVER
2 334-046H HITCH CLEVIS If you order this part you will receive the updated version. You will

also need to order item 16 to go with the updated item 2
3 334-048H HITCH YOKE If you order this part you will receive the updated version
4 800-001C GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/4-28
5 802-053C HHCS 5/8-11X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD
6 802-075C HHCS 1-8X7 GR5
7 802-079C HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR5
8 803-201C NUT HEX COUPLER 3/8-16X1 3/4
9 803-258C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1-8 GR B PLT
10 803-301C NUT HEX SLOTTED 1 1/2-6 PLT
11 803-304C NUT HEX WHIZ 5/8-11 PLT
12 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT
13 805-105C PIN COTTER 1/4 X2 1/2 PLT
14 890-836C BUSHING 1 1/4X1X1/2 HRD
15 890-850C BUSHING 1 1/4X1X5/8
16 331-543D HITCH HOLDER
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 20



Land Pride
Hitch Main Frame

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 21



Land Pride
Hitch Main Frame

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG26556 Drawing Image Number

1 330-222H HITCH

2 800-080C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING

3 802-096C HHCS 1-8X2 1/2 GR5

4 802-143C HHCS 3/8-16X2 GR5

5 803-013C NUT LOCK 3/8-16 PLT

6 803-316C NUT HEX LOCK 1-8 PLT

7 804-028C WASHER FLAT 1 USS PLT

8 805-292C PIN 1.0X4.42 USBL HRD PLT

9 890-182C SAFETY CHAIN 10000 LB

10 890-786C SIDEWIND JACK 7000 LB

11 890-970C BUSHING 1.250DX1.001DX2.87
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 22



Land Pride Section 2: Decks & Hitches
Hitch Pintel

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 23



Land Pride
Hitch Pintel

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 26570 Drawing Image Number
330-334A PINTLE HITCH

1 318-006H WLDMT. CLEVIS LEVEL ROD

2 318-053L ASSY. LEVEL ROD CLEVIS

3 318-556H WLDMT. PINTLE HITCH CLEVIS

4 330-223H YOKE HITCH

5 802-053C HHCS 5/8-11X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD S/N 615584+

5 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD S/N 615583-

6 802-877C HHCS 1-8X9 GR8 SPTHD

7 802-729C HFS 5/8-11X2 1/2 GR8 PLT

8 803-304C NUT HEX WHIZ 5/8-11 PLT S/N 615584+

8 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5 S/N 615583-

9 803-258C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1-8 GR B PLT

10 803-304C NUT HEX WHIZ 5/8-11 PLT

11 804-025C WASHER FLAT 3/4 SAE PLT

12 805-045C PIN COTTER 5/32 X1 1/4 LG

13 805-083C PIN CLVS .75X1.50 USBL HT

14 890-806C PINTLE HOOK SQ.BASE BDB1250-15

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 24



Land Pride Section 2: Decks & Hitches
Hitch Standard Pivoting Clevis

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

-
P
Ay s
A -
,.’-, Vs £ i e L
, . _'-'\-(:\-\.f} L e - A
rcav(/ Vs /:r RS P i
e =l e i —
B A RN Pt .
' maT Nl SN = — T
: 037~ '(J-:'\ ‘\f M il e ===
; e T
. N0~ /--;{f}\l T
LBy | - @ Mo F
W t Y
3] i P
| |: Lm0 .—;}-—'r'
i L

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 25



Land Pride
Hitch Standard Pivoting Clevis

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 26557 Drawing Image Number
330-225A STANDARD HITCH

1 318-005H WLDMT. TONGUE CLEVIS

2 318-006H WLDMT. CLEVIS LEVEL ROD

3 318-053L ASSY. LEVEL ROD CLEVIS

4 330-223H YOKE HITCH

5 802-053C HHCS 5/8-11X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD S/N 615584+

5 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD S/N 615583-

6 802-877C HHCS 1-8X9 GR8 SPTHD

7 803-304C NUT HEX WHIZ 5/8-11 PLT S/N 615584+

7 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5 S/N 615583-

8 803-258C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1-8 GR B PLT

9 804-025C WASHER FLAT 3/4 SAE PLT

10 805-045C PIN COTTER 5/32 X1 1/4 LG

1" 805-083C PIN CLVS .75X1.50 USBL HT

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 26



Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Land Pride

Hitch Swivel

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

27

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

01/05/2023



Land Pride
Hitch Swivel

Section 2:

Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 26571 Drawing Image Number
330-332A SWIVEL HITCH
1 318-357H CLEVIS WELDMENT
2 331-211H SWIVEL HITCH SHAFT WLDMT
3 330-271H SWIVEL RECEIVER
4 330-321H CLEVIS SWIVEL Replaced By 330-648S
5 800-080C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING
6 802-053C HHCS 5/8-11X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD S/N 615584+
6 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD S/N 615583-
7 802-074C HHCS 1-8X6 1/2 GR5
8 802-205C HHCS 1-8X5 1/2 GR5
9 803-030C NUT HEX JAM 1-8 PLT
10 803-258C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1-8 GR B PLT
11 803-301C NUT HEX SLOTTED 1 1/2-6 PLT
12 803-304C NUT HEX WHIZ 5/8-11 PLT S/N 615584+
12 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5 S/N 615583-
13 803-031C NUT HEX 1-8 PLT
14 804-028C WASHER FLAT 1 USS PLT
15 804-171C WASHER FLAT 1.50 HARD ASTMF436
16 805-105C PIN COTTER 1/4 X2 1/2 PLT
17 890-005C BUSHING CYL 1 1/4 X1 X1
18 890-850C BUSHING 1 1/4X1X5/8
19 330-648S ASSY SWIVEL CLEVIS
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 28



Land Pride Section 2: Decks & Hitches
Leveling Rod (66 Series)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 29



Land Pride
Leveling Rod (66 Series)

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 27840 Drawing Image Number

1 330-195H LEVELING ROD

2 330-196L ASY LEVELING ROD

3 802-552C HHCS 3/4-10X3 GR8

4 802-754C EYE BOLT 1-8X7 1/2 LG PLT SP

5 803-025C NUT HEX 3/4-10 PLT NYLOCK

6 803-030C NUT HEX JAM 1-8 PLT

7 804-027C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1 PLT

8 804-029C WASHER FLAT 1 SAE

9 805-104C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 1/2 PLT

10 805-374C PIN CLVS 1.0X2.06 USBL
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 30



Land Pride
Toolbox

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 31



Land Pride
Toolbox

Section 2: Decks & Hitches

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG33273 Drawing Image Number
330-869A TOOLBOX

1 330-870H TOOLBOX PEDESTAL

2 330-881S TOOLBOX WITH HOLES

3 802-183C RHSNB 1/2-13X1 GR5

4 802-281C HHCS 5/8-11X2 3/4 GR5

5 803-019C NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT

6 803-263C NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 5/8-11 PLT

7 804-017C WASHER FLAT 1/2 USS PLT

8 804-019C WASHER FLAT 5/8 USS PLT

9 818-230C DECAL RED REFLECTOR

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 32



Land Pride Section 2: Decks & Hitches
Weight Box (6610)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 33



Land Pride Section 2: Decks & Hitches
Weight Box (6610)
Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-
Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG33297 Drawing Image Number
1 318-695L ASSY. HINGE ROD
2 318-696H WLDMT. HINGE ROD
3 318-756D CHAINGUARD, WEIGHT BOX REAR
4 318-757D CHAINGUARD, WEIGHT BOX FRT
5 318-923D SKID SHOE WTBX
6 326-152D ROUND ROD .25 X 14
7 326-224D ROUND ROD .25 X 16.50
8 330-328D LOCK, WEIGHTBOX FRT
9 330-406H WEIGHT BOX 56 SERIES LH
10 330-410H CLEVIS WEIGHTBOX LOCK
1" 330-919K CHNGRD DBL REAR WGHTBX
12 330-920K CHNGRD CBL FRT WGHTBX LH DBL
13 802-022C HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/2 GR5
14 802-091C HHCS 1/2-13X1 1/2 GR5
15 802-106C RHSNB 1/2-13X1 1/2 GR5
16 802-214C RHSNB 1/2-13X1 1/4 GR5
17 802-368C HHCS 1-8X3 GR5
18 802-466C PLOW 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR5
19 803-014C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT
20 803-032C NUT HEX JAM 1 1/4-7 PLT
21 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5
22 803-198C NUT HEX WHIZ 3/8-16 PLT
23 803-316C NUT HEX LOCK 1-8 PLT
24 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT
25 890-786C SIDEWIND JACK 7000 LB
26 891-208C CHAIN WELD 5/16 GR 43X11-LINK
27 891-236C SWAGE CLAMP, 3/16 CABLE
28 990-208R AIRCRAFT CBL.3/16 7X7 GALV.
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 34



Land Pride
Axle Standard Center Deck S/N 774847-

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

35



Land Pride
Axle Standard Center Deck S/N 774847-

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG27728 Drawing Image Number
1 200-001D HUB GREASE CAP
2 330-179H TRAILING ARM CENTER
3 330-331D PROTECTOR DUST CAP S/N 661724+
4 330-345H AXLE CENTER STD REP
5 330-415H TOW LUG
6 330-607H PIVOT PIN TRAILING ARM
7 800-073C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 X 90-DEG
8 800-080C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING
9 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD
10 802-099C HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/4 GR5
11 802-143C HHCS 3/8-16X2 GR5
12 802-779C HUB STUD 1/2-20X1.88 GR5
13 803-013C NUT LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
14 803-019C NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT
15 803-024C NUT LOCK 5/8-11 PLT
16 803-053C NUT HEX SLOTTED 3/4-16
17 803-169C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1/2-13 PLT
18 803-310C NUT HEX 1/2-20 X 5/8 HIGH
19 803-381C NUT HEX JAM SLOTTED 1 1/4-7
20 804-016C WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE PLT
21 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT
22 804-029C WASHER FLAT 1 SAE
23 804-088C WASHER FLAT #8 SAE PLT
23 804-216C RPBY 804-008C Obsolete
24 805-058C PIN COTTER 3/16 X 2
26 805-246C PIN COTTER 5/32 X1 3/4 LG
25 805-104C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 1/2 PLT
27 805-292C PIN 1.0X4.42 USBL HRD PLT
28 805-374C PIN CLVS 1.0X2.06 USBL
29 806-213C U-BOLT 5/8-11 X4 17/32 X6
30 807-271C SPRING COMP 3.200D .63W 5.5L
31 815-243C HUB 5-BOLT W/CUPS/STUDS
32 815-244C HUB 5-BOLT COMPLETE
33 815-291C SPINDLE, DUAL AXLE
34 816-497C SEAL 1.75ID CR17617
35 822-020C BRG CUP LM-67010
36 822-021C BRG CONE 1.25ID LM-67048
37 822-033C BRG CUP LM-48510
38 822-034C BRG CONE LM-48548
39 891-177C BHG 1.500DX1.25X1.38
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 36



Land Pride
Axle Standard Center Deck S/N 774848+

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

37



Land Pride
Axle Standard Center Deck S/N 774848+

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG35228 Drawing Image Number

1 200-001D HUB GREASE CAP

2 330-331D PROTECTOR DUST CAP

3 330-345H AXLE CENTER STD REP

4 330-415H TOW LUG

5 330-607H PIVOT PIN TRAILING ARM

6 330-938K HUB 5 BOLT COMPLETE

7 331-099H TRAILING ARM CENTER

8 800-073C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 X 90-DEG

9 800-080C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING

10 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD

11 802-099C HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/4 GR5

12 802-143C HHCS 3/8-16X2 GR5

13 802-779C HUB STUD 1/2-20X1.88 GR5

14 803-013C NUT LOCK 3/8-16 PLT

15 803-019C NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT

16 803-024C NUT LOCK 5/8-11 PLT

17 803-029C NUT HEX SLOTTED 7/8-14 PLT

18 803-169C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1/2-13 PLT

19 803-310C NUT HEX 1/2-20 X 5/8 HIGH

20 803-381C NUT HEX JAM SLOTTED 1 1/4-7

21 804-016C WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE PLT

22 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT

23 804-029C WASHER FLAT 1 SAE

24 804-055C WASHER SPINDLE - 7/8

25 805-058C PIN COTTER 3/16 X 2

26 805-104C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 1/2 PLT

27 805-246C PIN COTTER 5/32 X1 3/4 LG

28 805-292C PIN 1.0X4.42 USBL HRD PLT

29 805-374C PIN CLVS 1.0X2.06 USBL

30 806-213C U-BOLT 5/8-11 X4 17/32 X6

31 807-271C SPRING COMP 3.200D .63W 5.5L

32 815-242C HUB 5-BOLT CASTING

33 815-243C HUB 5-BOLT W/CUPS/STUDS

34 815-425C SPINDLE, DUAL BOLT-ON 7/8-14

35 816-497C SEAL 1.75ID CR17617

36 822-020C BRG CUP LM-67010

37 822-021C BRG CONE 1.25ID LM-67048

38 822-033C BRG CUP LM-48510

39 822-034C BRG CONE LM-48548

40 890-970C BUSHING 1.250DX1.001DX2.87

41 891-177C BHG 1.500DX1.25X1.38
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 38



Land Pride
Axle Standard Wing Deck S/N 774847- (6610)

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

39



Land Pride
Axle Standard Wing Deck S/N 774847- (6610)

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG27729 Drawing Image Number
1 200-001D HUB GREASE CAP
2 330-184H TRAILING ARM WING
3 330-331D PROTECTOR DUST CAP S/N 661724+
4 330-503H AXLE WING STD REP RH
5 330-608H PIVOT PIN TRAILING ARM WG
6 800-073C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 X 90-DEG
7 800-080C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING
8 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD
9 802-099C HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/4 GR5
10 802-143C HHCS 3/8-16X2 GR5
11 802-779C HUB STUD 1/2-20X1.88 GR5
12 803-013C NUT LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
13 803-019C NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT
14 803-053C NUT HEX SLOTTED 3/4-16
15 803-169C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1/2-13 PLT
16 803-310C NUT HEX 1/2-20 X 5/8 HIGH
17 803-381C NUT HEX JAM SLOTTED 1 1/4-7
18 804-016C WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE PLT
19 804-008C WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD USS
19 804-216C RPBY 804-008C Obsolete
20 805-058C PIN COTTER 3/16 X2
21 805-246C PIN COTTER 5/32 X1 3/4 LG
22 805-292C PIN 1.0X4.42 USBL HRD PLT
23 807-271C SPRING COMP 3.200D .63W 5.5L
24 815-243C HUB 5-BOLT W/CUPS/STUDS
25 815-244C HUB 5-BOLT COMPLETE
26 815-291C SPINDLE, DUAL AXLE
27 815-308C SPINDLE SINGLE BOLT-ON
28 816-497C SEAL 1.75ID CR17617
29 822-020C BRG CUP LM-67010
30 822-021C BRG CONE 1.25ID LM-67048
31 822-033C BRG CUP LM-48510
32 822-034C BRG CONE LM-48548
33 890-005C BUSHING CYL 1 1/4 X1 X1
34 890-970C BUSHING 1.250DX1.00IDX2.87
35 891-177C BHG 1.500DX1.25X1.38
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 40



Land Pride
Axle Standard Wing Deck S/N 774848+ (6610)

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

4



Land Pride
Axle Standard Wing Deck S/N 774848+ (6610)

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG35227 Drawing Image Number

1 200-001D HUB GREASE CAP

2 330-331D PROTECTOR DUST CAP

3 330-503H AXLE WING STD REP RH

4 330-608H PIVOT PIN TRAILING ARM WG

5 330-938K HUB 5 BOLT COMPLETE

6 331-100H TRAILING ARM WING

7 800-073C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 X 90-DEG

8 800-080C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING

9 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD

10 802-099C HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/4 GR5

11 802-143C HHCS 3/8-16X2 GR5

12 802-779C HUB STUD 1/2-20X1.88 GR5

13 803-013C NUT LOCK 3/8-16 PLT

14 803-019C NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT

15 803-029C NUT HEX SLOTTED 7/8-14 PLT

16 803-169C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1/2-13 PLT

17 803-310C NUT HEX 1/2-20 X 5/8 HIGH

18 803-381C NUT HEX JAM SLOTTED 1 1/4-7

19 804-016C WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE PLT

20 804-055C WASHER SPINDLE - 7/8

21 805-058C PIN COTTER 3/16 X2

22 805-246C PIN COTTER 5/32 X1 3/4 LG

23 805-292C PIN 1.0X4.42 USBL HRD PLT

24 807-271C SPRING COMP 3.200D .63W 5.5L

25 815-242C HUB 5-BOLT CASTING

26 815-243C HUB 5-BOLT W/CUPS/STUDS

27 815-429C SPINDLE, DUAL BOLT-ON 7/8-14 29" AL, 25.5" AL & 25.5" ALFF

27 815-431C SPINDLE, DUAL BOLT-ON 7/8-14 ALL OTHER TIRES

28 815-430C SPINDLE, SINGLE BOLT-ON 7/8-14 29" AL, 25.5" AL & 25.5" ALFF

28 815-432C SPINDLE, SINGLE BOLT-ON 7/8-14 ALL OTHER TIRES

29 816-497C SEAL 1.75ID CR17617

30 822-020C BRG CUP LM-67010

31 822-021C BRG CONE 1.25ID LM-67048

32 822-033C BRG CUP LM-48510

33 822-034C BRG CONE LM-48548

34 890-005C BUSHING CYL 1 1/4 X1 X1

35 890-970C BUSHING 1.250DX1.001DX2.87

36 891-177C BHG 1.500DX1.25X1.38

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 42



Land Pride Section 3: Axles
Axle Tandem Center Deck S/N 792271-

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 43



Land Pride
Axle Tandem Center Deck S/N 792271-

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG27719 Drawing Image Number
1 200-001D HUB GREASE CAP
2 330-289H AXLE CENTER TANDEM
3 330-331D PROTECTOR DUST CAP S/N 661724+
4 330-415H TOW LUG
5 330-612H TANDEM ARM
6 330-616H PIVOT PIN TANDEM ARM
7 800-073C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 X 90-DEG
8 800-080C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING
9 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD
10 802-099C HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/4 GR5
11 802-143C HHCS 3/8-16X2 GR5
12 802-779C HUB STUD 1/2-20X1.88 GR5
13 803-013C NUT LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
14 803-019C NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT
15 803-024C NUT LOCK 5/8-11 PLT
16 803-053C NUT HEX SLOTTED 3/4-16
17 803-169C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1/2-13 PLT
18 803-310C NUT HEX 1/2-20 X 5/8 HIGH
19 803-381C NUT HEX JAM SLOTTED 1 1/4-7
20 804-016C WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE PLT
21 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT
22 804-029C WASHER FLAT 1 SAE
23 804-008C WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD USS
23 804-216C RPBY 804-008C Obsolete
24 805-058C PIN COTTER 3/16 X 2
25 805-104C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 1/2 PLT
26 805-246C PIN COTTER 5/32 X1 3/4 LG
27 805-292C PIN 1.0X4.42 USBL HRD PLT
28 805-374C PIN CLVS 1.0X2.06 USBL
29 806-213C U-BOLT 5/8-11 X4 17/32 X6
30 815-241C SPINDLE-SINGLE BOLT-ON
31 815-243C HUB 5-BOLT W/CUPS/STUDS
32 815-244C HUB 5-BOLT COMPLETE
33 816-497C SEAL 1.75ID CR17617
34 822-020C BRG CUP LM-67010
35 822-021C BRG CONE 1.25ID LM-67048
36 822-033C BRG CUP LM-48510
37 822-034C BRG CONE LM-48548
38 890-970C BUSHING 1.250DX1.00IDX2.87
39 891-177C BHG 1.500DX1.25X1.38
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 44



Land Pride Section 3: Axles

Axle Tandem Center Deck S/N 792272+

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 45



Land Pride
Axle Tandem Center Deck S/N 792272+

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG35219 Drawing Image Number

1 330-289H AXLE CENTER TANDEM

2 330-331D PROTECTOR DUST CAP

3 330-415H TOW LUG

4 330-938K HUB 5 BOLT COMPLETE

5 331-202H TANDEM ARM, SHORT

6 334-465H WALKING TANDEM PIVOT PIN

7 800-001C GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/4-28

8 801-229C SCREW SLOTTED HEX 1/4-28X3/16

9 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD

10 802-099C HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/4 GR5

11 802-143C HHCS 3/8-16X2 GR5

12 803-013C NUT LOCK 3/8-16 PLT

13 803-019C NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT

14 803-024C NUT LOCK 5/8-11 PLT

15 803-169C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1/2-13 PLT

16 803-381C NUT HEX JAM SLOTTED 1 1/4-7

17 804-016C WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE PLT

18 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT

19 804-029C WASHER FLAT 1 SAE

20 805-058C PIN COTTER 3/16 X2

21 805-104C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 1/2 PLT

22 805-292C PIN 1.0X4.42 USBL HRD PLT

23 805-374C PIN CLVS 1.0X2.06 USBL

24 806-213C U-BOLT 5/8-11 X4 17/32 X6

25 815-433C SPINDLE, SINGLE BOLT-ON 7/8-14

26 890-970C BUSHING 1.250DX1.001DX2.87

27 891-999C BUSHING 1.500DX1.25X3.93 SIN 1538169+

27 891-177C BHG 1.500DX1.25X1.38 S/N 1538168-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 46



Land Pride
Axle Tandem Wing Deck S/N 792271- (6610)

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

47



Land Pride
Axle Tandem Wing Deck S/N 792271- (6610)

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG27720 Drawing Image Number
1 200-001D HUB GREASE CAP
2 330-293H AXLE RH TANDEM
3 330-331D PROTECTOR DUST CAP S/N 661724+
4 330-612H TANDEM ARM
5 330-616H PIVOT PIN TANDEM ARM
6 800-073C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 X 90-DEG
7 800-080C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING
8 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD
9 802-099C HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/4 GR5
10 802-143C HHCS 3/8-16X2 GR5
11 802-779C HUB STUD 1/2-20X1.88 GR5
12 803-013C NUT LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
13 803-019C NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT
14 803-053C NUT HEX SLOTTED 3/4-16
15 803-169C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1/2-13 PLT
16 803-310C NUT HEX 1/2-20 X 5/8 HIGH
17 803-381C NUT HEX JAM SLOTTED 1 1/4-7
18 804-016C WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE PLT
19 804-008C WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD USS
19 804-216C RPBY 804-008C Obsolete
20 805-058C PIN COTTER 3/16 X2
21 805-246C PIN COTTER 5/32 X1 3/4 LG
22 805-292C PIN 1.0X4.42 USBL HRD PLT
23 815-241C SPINDLE-SINGLE BOLT-ON
24 815-243C HUB 5-BOLT W/CUPS/STUDS
25 815-244C HUB 5-BOLT COMPLETE
26 816-497C SEAL 1.75ID CR17617
27 822-020C BRG CUP LM-67010
28 822-021C BRG CONE 1.25ID LM-67048
29 822-033C BRG CUP LM-48510
30 822-034C BRG CONE LM-48548
31 890-005C BUSHING CYL 1 1/4 X1 X1
32 890-970C BUSHING 1.250DX1.001DX2.87
33 891-177C BHG 1.500DX1.25X1.38
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 48



Land Pride Section 3: Axles
Axle Tandem Wing Deck S/N 792272+ (6610)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 49



Land Pride
Axle Tandem Wing Deck S/N 792272+ (6610)

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG35220 Drawing Image Number

1 330-293H AXLE RH TANDEM

2 330-331D PROTECTOR DUST CAP

3 330-938K HUB 5 BOLT COMPLETE

4 331-202H TANDEM ARM, SHORT

5 334-465H WALKING TANDEM PIVOT PIN

6 800-001C GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/4-28

7 801-229C SCREW SLOTTED HEX 1/4-28X3/16

8 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD

9 802-099C HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/4 GR5

10 802-143C HHCS 3/8-16X2 GR5

11 803-013C NUT LOCK 3/8-16 PLT

12 803-019C NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT

13 803-169C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1/2-13 PLT

14 803-381C NUT HEX JAM SLOTTED 1 1/4-7

15 804-016C WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE PLT

16 805-058C PIN COTTER 3/16 X2

17 805-292C PIN 1.0X4.42 USBL HRD PLT

18 815-433C SPINDLE, SINGLE BOLT-ON 7/8-14

19 890-005C BUSHING CYL 1 1/4 X1 X1

20 890-970C BUSHING 1.250DX1.001DX2.87

21 891-999C BUSHING 1.500DX1.25X3.93 S/N 1538169+

21 891-177C BHG 1.500DX1.25X1.38 S/N 1538168-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 50



Land Pride Section 3: Axles

HD Hub Kit (337-072K)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 51



Land Pride Section 3: Axles
HD Hub Kit (337-072K)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 76332 Image No.
337-072K HD HUB STD AXLE SNG WING KIT For standard center axle with S/N 774848+ and single wing axle with
S/N 774710-
1 337-067S HEAVY 5 BOLT HUB
2 802-099C HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/4 GR5
3 803-019C NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT
4 815-616C HD HUB SPINDLE, DUAL BOLT-ON
5 815-618C HD HUB SPINDLE, WING

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 52



Land Pride
HD Hub Kit (337-074K)

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

53



Land Pride Section 3: Axles
HD Hub Kit (337-074K)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 76335 Image No.
337-074K HD HUB TAN AXLE SNG WING KIT For tandem center axle, standard center axle with S/N 774848+ and
single wing axle with S/N 774710-.
1 337-067S HEAVY 5 BOLT HUB
2 802-099C HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/4 GR5
3 803-019C NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT
4 815-617C HD HUB SPINDLE, SINGLE BOLT-ON
5 815-618C HD HUB SPINDLE, WING

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 54



Land Pride
Hub Assembly (330-938K)

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

55



Land Pride
Hub Assembly (330-938K)

Section 3: Axles

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 37676 Image No.
330-938K HUB 5 BOLT COMPLETE Complete assembly

1 200-001D HUB GREASE CAP

2 800-080C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING

3 802-779C HUB STUD 1/2-20X1.88 GR5

4 803-029C NUT HEX SLOTTED 7/8-14 PLT

5 803-310C NUT HEX 1/2-20 X 5/8 HIGH

6 804-055C WASHER SPINDLE - 7/8

7 805-246C PIN COTTER 5/32 X1 3/4 LG

8 815-243C HUB 5-BOLT W/CUPS/STUDS

9 816-497C SEAL 1.75ID CR17617

10 822-020C BRG CUP LM-67010

11 822-021C BRG CONE 1.25ID LM-67048

12 822-033C BRG CUP LM-48510

13 822-034C BRG CONE LM-48548

14 815-242C HUB 5-BOLT CASTING

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 56



Land Pride Section 4: Guards
Guards Chain Double Row Front (6610)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

RH/LH WING
N\ SECTION

CENTER OQUTER
SECTION

CENTER
SECTION

INNER

CENTER OUTER
SECTION

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 57



Land Pride
Guards Chain Double Row Front (6610)

Section 4: Guards

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG26545 Drawing Image Number
330-514A CHAINGUARD DBL FRT 1WG

1 318-107D RPBY 326-099D

2 318-337D ROUND ROD 1/4 X 25

3 318-617D ROUND ROD .25 X 68.50

4 318-636D CHAINGUARD, DBL FR WING

5 318-707K CHAINGUARD, DBL FRT WING

6 318-932D CHAINGUARD DBL FRT CTR INNER

7 318-966D CHNGRD, DBL FRT CTR OUTER

8 330-238K CHNGRD DBL FRT CTR INNER

9 330-274K CHNGRD DBL FRT CTR OUTER

10 802-214C RHSNB 1/2-13X1 1/4 GR5

11 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5

12 890-175C CHAIN 5/16 GR 43 X6 LINKS PLT

13 890-341C CHAIN WELD 5/16 GR 43 X5 LINK

14 890-400C CHAIN WELD 5/16 GR 43 X4 LINK

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 58



Land Pride Section 4: Guards
Guards Chain Double Row Rear (6610)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

RH/LH DECK
SECTION

CENTER DECK
SECTION

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 59



Land Pride
Guards Chain Double Row Rear (6610)

Section 4: Guards

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG26547 Drawing Image Number
330-526A CHAINGUARD DBL REAR 1WG

1 326-535D ROUND ROD 1/4 X 37 3/4

1 318-108D RPBY 326-535D Obsolete

2 318-478D ROUND ROD .25 X 59

3 318-930D CHAINGUARD DBL REAR CTR

4 330-051D CHNGRD DBL REAR WING RH

5 330-235K CHNGRD DBL REAR CTR

6 330-450K CHNGRD DBL REAR WING RH

7 330-597D CHAIN REV. DEFLECTOR REAR WING S/N 748617+

8 802-214C RHSNB 1/2-13X1 1/4 GR5

9 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5

10 890-341C CHAIN WELD 5/16 GR 43 X5 LINK

11 890-400C CHAIN WELD 5/16 GR 43 X4 LINK

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 60



Land Pride Section 4: Guards
Guards Chain Single Row Front (6610)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

N RH/LH WING
N\_ SECTION

CENTER OUTER
SECTION

CENTER
SECTION

INNER

CENTER OUTER
SECTION

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 61



Land Pride
Guards Chain Single Row Front (6610)

Section 4: Guards

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG26543 Drawing Image Number
330-512A CHAINGUARD SGL FRT 1WG

1 318-107D RPBY 326-099D

2 318-337D ROUND ROD 1/4 X 25

3 318-606D CHAINGUARD, SGL FR WING

4 318-617D ROUND ROD .25 X 68.50

5 318-620K CHAINGUARD, SGL FRT WING

6 318-931D CHAINGUARD SGL FRT CTR INNER

7 318-965D CHNGRD, SGL FRT CTR OUTER

8 330-237K CHNGRD SGL FRT CTR INNER

9 330-273K CHNGRD SGL FRT CTR OUTER

10 802-214C RHSNB 1/2-13X1 1/4 GR5

11 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5

12 890-175C CHAIN 5/16 GR 43 X6 LINKS PLT

13 890-341C CHAIN WELD 5/16 GR 43 X5 LINK

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 62



Land Pride Section 4: Guards

Guards Chain Single Row Rear (6610)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

RH/LH WING
SECTION

P CENTER DECK
SECTION

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

63



Land Pride

Guards Chain Single Row Rear (6610)

Section 4: Guards

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 26544 Drawing Image Number
330-524A CHAINGUARD SGL REAR 1WG

1 326-535D ROUND ROD 1/4 X 37 3/4

1 318-108D RPBY 326-535D Obsolete

2 318-478D ROUND ROD .25 X 59

3 318-929D CHAINGUARD SGL REAR CTR

4 330-050D CHNGRD SGL REAR WING RH

5 330-234K CHNGRD SGL REAR CTR

6 330-449K CHNGRD SGL REAR WING RH

7 802-214C RHSNB 1/2-13X1 1/4 GR5

8 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5

9 890-341C CHAIN WELD 5/16 GR 43 X5 LINK

10 890-400C CHAIN WELD 5/16 GR 43 X4 LINK

11 330-597D CHAIN REV. DEFLECTOR REAR WING S/N 748617+

12 802-079C HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR5

13 803-209C NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT

14 804-011C WASHER FLAT 3/8 USS PLT

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 64



Land Pride Section 4: Guards
Guards Chain W/ Cable Front (6610)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

CENTER DECK
OUTER SECTION

RH/LH DECK
SECTION

CENTER DECK
INNER SECTION

CENTER DECK
OUTER SECTION

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 65



Land Pride

Guards Chain W/ Cable Front (6610)

Section 4: Guards

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG26548 Drawing Image Number
330-515A CHAINGUARD CBL FRT 1WG

1 318-107D RPBY 326-099D

2 318-337D ROUND ROD 1/4 X 25

3 318-617D ROUND ROD .25 X 68.50

4 318-636D CHAINGUARD, DBL FR WING

5 318-932D CHAINGUARD DBL FRT CTR INNER

6 318-966D CHNGRD, DBL FRT CTR OUTER

7 330-155K CHAINGUARD, FRT CBL WING

8 330-239K CHNGRD CBL FRT CTR INNER

9 330-275K CHNGRD CBL FRT CTR OUTER

10 802-214C RHSNB 1/2-13X1 1/4 GR5

11 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5

12 890-175C CHAIN 5/16 GR 43 X6 LINKS PLT

13 890-341C CHAIN WELD 5/16 GR 43 X5 LINK

14 890-400C CHAIN WELD 5/16 GR 43 X4 LINK

15 890-672C U-BOLT WIRE ROPE CLP 3/16 GAL. S/N 670327-

16 990-208R AIRCRAFT CBL.3/16 7X7 GALV. 5' Required

17 990-208R AIRCRAFT CBL.3/16 7X7 GALV. 6' Required

18 990-208R AIRCRAFT CBL.3/16 7X7 GALV. 2' Required

19 891-236C SWAGE CLAMP, 3/16 CABLE S/N 670328+ Or Use 890-672C

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 66



Land Pride Section 4: Guards
Guards Chain W/ Cable Rear (6610)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

RH/LH DECK
SECTION

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 67



Land Pride
Guards Chain W/ Cable Rear (6610)

Section 4: Guards

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments

DWG26549 Drawing Image Number

330-527A CHAINGUARD CBL REAR 1WG
1 326-535D ROUND ROD 1/4 X 37 3/4
1 318-108D RPBY 326-535D Obsolete
2 318-478D ROUND ROD .25 X 59
3 318-930D CHAINGUARD DBL REAR CTR
4 318-968D CHNGRD DBL REAR WING LH
5 330-236K CHNGRD CBL REAR CTR
6 330-451K CHNGRD CBL REAR WING RH
7 802-214C RHSNB 1/2-13X1 1/4 GR5
8 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5
9 890-341C CHAIN WELD 5/16 GR 43 X5 LINK
10 890-400C CHAIN WELD 5/16 GR 43 X4 LINK
11 890-672C U-BOLT WIRE ROPE CLP 3/16 GAL. S/N 670327-
12 990-208R AIRCRAFT CBL.3/16 7X7 GALV. 9' Required
13 990-208R AIRCRAFT CBL.3/16 7X7 GALV. 6' Required
14 891-236C SWAGE CLAMP, 3/16 CABLE S/N 670328+ Or Use 890-672C
15 330-597D CHAIN REV. DEFLECTOR REAR WING S/N 748617+

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 68



Land Pride Section 4: Guards
Guards Rubber Front (6610)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

OUTER SECTION
CENTER DECK

RH/LH WING

CENTER SECTION SECTTONS

CENTER DECK

OUTER SECTION
CENTER DECK

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 69



Land Pride
Guards Rubber Front (6610)

Section 4: Guards

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG26541 Drawing Image Number
330-513A RUBBERGUARD FRT 1WG

1 318-657D FORMED SUPPORT BAND

2 318-728K RUBBERGUARD, FRT WING

3 318-917D FLAT SUPPORT BAND

4 318-918D FLAT SUPPORT BAND

5 330-316K RUBBERGUARD FRT CNTR INNER

6 330-317K RUBBERGUARD FRT CNTR OUTER

7 802-214C RHSNB 1/2-13X1 1/4 GR5

8 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5

9 816-456C FRONT WING RUBBER GUARD

10 816-606C RUBBER GUARD FRT CNTR

11 816-607C RUBBER GUARD FRT CNTR OUT

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 70



Land Pride Section 4: Guards
Guards Rubber Rear (6610)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

RH/LH WING
SECTIONS

LH SECTION
CENTER DECK

RH SECTION
CENTER DECK

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 71



Land Pride
Guards Rubber Rear (6610)

Section 4: Guards

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG26542 Drawing Image Number
330-525A RUBBERGUARD REAR 1WG

1 318-000D FLAT SUPPORT BAND

2 318-129D RUBBER GUARD FLAT BRKT. 28 1/2

3 318-924D MOUNT RBBRGRD CNTR LH

4 318-925D MOUNT RBBRGRD CNTR RH

5 318-952D MOUNT RBBRGRD WING REAR

6 330-318K RUBBERGUARD REAR CNTR LH

7 330-319K RUBBERGUARD REAR CNTR RH

8 330-320K RUBBERGUARD REAR WING

9 802-015C RHSNB 3/8-16X1 GR5

10 802-214C RHSNB 1/2-13X1 1/4 GR5

11 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5

12 803-198C NUT HEX WHIZ 3/8-16 PLT

13 816-246C RUBBER GUARD REAR WING

14 816-608C RUBBERGUARD REAR

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 72



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline (826-112C) Walterscheid

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-

Refer to deck or drive
section for S/N breok
if applicakle.

INNER QUTER
oy e

PROFLLE LIUTL TNE

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 73



Land Pride
Driveline (826-112C) Walterscheid

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 18548 Drawing Image Number
826-112C DRVLN C5 40 1.38-6 QD

1 325027 WS YOKE 1 3/4-20 SPL.I.C. 2500

2 362428 WS YOKE 1 3/8"-6 SPL. ASG

3 312209 WS CROSS & BRG KIT 2500

4 097140 WS INBOARD YOKE S5

5 304046 WS SPRING PIN 10 X 90

6 321256 WS IN PROF 2400 (699713) 860MM

7 390257 WS PROF&SLV W.A. 845MM

8 097133 WS INBOARD YOKE S4

9 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO

10 365305 WS SCREW

11 087276 WS BRG RING - SC25

12 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN (S/N 928934-)

13 389850 WS OUT SHLD RND (391409) 770MM

14 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE

15 388957 RPBY 371918 Obsolete

16 364915 WS ASSY COLLAR KIT S/N +

16 339107 WS Q.D. PIN KIT S/N -

17 377437 WS SHIELD CONE 7 RIB

18 380371 WS ZERK

19 355155 WS SUPPORT BRG

20 702352 WS HEX BOLT M16 X 90 GR 8.8

21 304011 WS LOCK NUT M16

22 377442 WS SHIELD CONE - 12 RIB

23 826-587C SHIELD KIT, 826-112C

24 359474 WS REINFORCING COLLAR

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 74



Land Pride

Driveline (826-247C) Walterscheid

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Refer to deck or drive
section for S/N breok
if applicable,

INNER OUTER
AN //-_—_:f/’///:\\\_‘-_—_i\\

YO

\__/ = _-_\ 5/’:—_

PROFILE OUTLINE

SHIELD REPAIE!

g KIT

S

01/05/2023

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

75



Land Pride
Driveline (826-247C) Walterscheid

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 18549 Drawing Image Number
826-247C DRVLN C5 44 1.38-21 QD

1 325027 WS YOKE 1 3/4-20 SPL.I.C. 2500

2 362430 WS YOKE 1 3/8-21 SPL. AS

3 312209 WS CROSS & BRG KIT 2500

4 097140 WS INBOARD YOKE S5

5 304046 WS SPRING PIN 10 X 90

6 333645 RPBY 699713

7 387768 WS PROFILE & SLEEVE W.A.

8 097133 WS INBOARD YOKE S4

9 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO

10 365305 WS SCREW

11 087276 WS BRG RING - SC25

12 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN (S/N 928934-)

13 391409 WS OUTER SHIELD TUBE OVAL

14 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE

15 391410 WS INNER SHIELD TUBE RND.

16 364915 WS ASSY COLLAR KIT

17 377437 WS SHIELD CONE 7 RIB

18 380371 WS ZERK

19 355155 WS SUPPORT BRG

20 702352 WS HEXBOLT M16 X 90 GR 8.8

21 304011 WS LOCK NUT M16

22 826-603C SHIELD KIT, 826-247C

23 359474 WS REINFORCING COLLAR

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 76



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline (826-643C) Weasler

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-

SNAP RING
LOCATION ™

Refer to deck or drive
section for S/N break
it applicable.

PROFILE OUTLINE

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 77



Land Pride
Driveline (826-643C) Weasler

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 30185 Image No.
826-643C DRVLN C6 42 1.38-6 CV

1 26-15120 WE SSL/AUTO-LOK REPAIR KIT

2 68810-1004 WE WWCV AUTO-LOK YOKE ASM

3 03-15570 WE AB8/AW25EBL CROSS KIT

4 26-16033 WE WWCV CENTER HOUSING

5 99-24406 WE YOKE&SHAFT (1.69-20 SPLINE)

6 19-15135 WE GUARD REPAIR KIT

7 97-24406 WE OUTER GUARD

8 96-24406 WE INNER GUARD

9 98-24406 WE YOKE, TUBE & SLIP SLEEVE

10 03-15316 WE 55EBL CROSS KIT

11 55051-1817 WE YOKE

12 11-14988 WE LOCK NUT .625-11

13 11-15180 WE BOLT .625-11 X 3.00L GR8

14 93-24406 WE JOINT&SHFT HALF ASM W/GUARD

15 92-24406 WE JOINT&TUBE HALF ASM W/GUARD

16 90-24406 WE GUARD SET

17 11-80005 WE CHAIN (S/N 928934-)

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 78



Land Pride
Driveline (826-793C) Weasler

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

79



Land Pride
Driveline (826-793C) Weasler

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 70947 Image No.
826-793C DRVLN C6 39 1.38-21 CV ORCLTCH Complete assembly

1 03-15316 WE 55EBL CROSS KIT

2 03-15570 WE AB8/AW25EBL CROSS KIT

3 13-10021 WE SAFETY SIGN

4 13-10022 WE SAFETY SIGN

5 13-15249 WE DECAL LAND PRIDE

6 26-16033 WE WWCV CENTER HOUSING

7 39-10039 WE OVERRUNNING THRST CLTCH ASM

8 68810-1003 WE WWCV AUTO-LOK YOKE ASM

9 96-26654 WE INNER GUARD

10 97-26654 WE OUTER GUARD

11 98-26654 WE YOKE, TUBE & SLIP SLEEVE

12 99-24406 WE YOKE&SHAFT (1.69-20 SPLINE)

13 26-15120 WE SSL/AUTO-LOK REPAIR KIT

14 19-15121 WE GRD REPAIR KIT

15 90-26654 WE GUARD SET

16 93-25023 WE JOINT&SHFT HALF ASM W/GUARD

17 94-26654 WE JOINT & TUBE HALF ASM

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 80



Land Pride

Driveline Center (826-478C) Comer

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Refer to deck or

i applicable.

section for S/N break

PROFILE OUTLINE

orive

01/05/2023

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

Ly



Land Pride
Driveline Center (826-478C) Comer

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG23952 Drawing Image Number
826-478C RPBY 826-818C Cat. 5

1 141.026.357.1 COMER YOKE COMPLETE

2 180.016.130 COMER CROSS ASSEMBLY

3 170.016.630.1 COMER YOKE, OUTER

4 155.150.724 COMER SHAFT, SPLINED

5 190.000.016 COMER ROLL PIN, INNER TUBE

6 151.016.031.1 COMER INNER YOKE

7 146.264.024.1 COMER CLUTCH, COMPLETE ASSY

8 165.000.589 COMER TAPERED PIN SET 1 3/4

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 82



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline Center (826-818C) Comer

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

@ @G _0e Wi (B e

©6® @

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 83



Land Pride
Driveline Center (826-818C) Comer

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 37510 Image No.
826-818C DRVLN C5 11 1.75-20 FX CLTCH
1 141.026.357.1 COMER YOKE COMPLETE
2 180.016.780 CO CROSS JOURNAL SET
3 190.000.032 CO CIRCLIP
4 190.000.047 CO GREASE NIPPLE
5 170.016.630.1 COMER YOKE, OUTER
6 155.150.724 COMER SHAFT, SPLINED
7 190.000.016 COMER ROLL PIN, INNER TUBE
8 151.016.896.1 CO INNER YOKE
9 146.264.024.1 COMER CLUTCH, COMPLETE ASSY
10 165.000.589 COMER TAPERED PIN SET 1 3/4
11 180.014.022 COMER SPRING
12 151.016.037.1 COMER YOKE, FLANGED
13 180.019.019 COMER BUSH
14 180.019.340 COMER LINING RING
14 180.019.018 RPBY 180.019.340 Obsolete
15 151.018.228.1 COMER CLUTCH SUPPORT
16 180.019.014 COMER INNER PLATE
17 180.019.115 COMER INTERMEDIATE PLATE
18 180.019.116.1 COMER PRESSURE PLATE
19 165.000.548 COMER BOLT WITH NUT M10X100
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 84



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline CV 1.38 1000 RPM (826-644C) Weasler

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

SNAP RING

LOCATION A
il III P
C @

_—/,

=

Refer to deck or drive
section for S/N break
if applicable.

b YV

PROFILE OUTLINE

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 85



Land Pride
Driveline CV 1.38 1000 RPM (826-644C) Weasler

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 30187 Image No.
826-644C DRVLN C6 42 1.38-21 CV

1 26-15120 WE SSL/AUTO-LOK REPAIR KIT

2 68810-1003 WE WWCV AUTO-LOK YOKE ASM

3 03-15570 WE AB8/AW25EBL CROSS KIT

4 26-16033 WE WWCV CENTER HOUSING

5 99-24406 WE YOKE&SHAFT (1.69-20 SPLINE)

6 19-15135 WE GUARD REPAIR KIT S/N 712190+

6 19-15121 WE GRD REPAIR KIT S/N 712189-

7 97-25023 WE OUTER GUARD

8 96-24406 WE INNER GUARD

9 98-24406 WE YOKE, TUBE & SLIP SLEEVE

10 03-15316 WE 55EBL CROSS KIT

11 55051-1817 WE YOKE

12 11-14988 WE LOCK NUT .625-11

13 11-15180 WE BOLT .625-11 X 3.00L GR8

14 93-25023 WE JOINT&SHFT HALF ASM W/GUARD

15 92-24406 WE JOINT&TUBE HALF ASM W/GUARD

16 91-25023 WE GUARD SET

17 11-80005 WE CHAIN S/N 928934-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 86



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline CV 1000 RPM (826-645C) Weasler

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

SNAP RING

LOCATION ﬂ“@,___,-@

Refer to deck or drive
0 section for S/N break
g if applicable.

d | V ia /s

/// . - \ e fy %/

e /./" Sz SNP RING ) X 3
7 LOCATION ™A PROFILE OUTLINE

B _

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 87



Land Pride
Driveline CV 1000 RPM (826-645C) Weasler

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG30189 Drawing Image Number
826-645C DRVLN C6 47 1.75-20 CV
1 26-13387 WE SSL/AUTO-LOK REPAIR KIT
2 68810-1005 WE WWCV AUTO-LOK YOKE ASM
3 03-15570 WE AB8/AW25EBL CROSS KIT
4 26-16033 WE WWCV CENTER HOUSING
5 99-24406 WE YOKE&SHAFT (1.69-20 SPLINE)
6 19-15135 WE GUARD REPAIR KIT S/N 712190+
6 19-15121 WE GRD REPAIR KIT S/N 712190-
7 97-25075 WE OUTER GUARD
8 96-25075 WE INNER GUARD
9 98-25075 WE YOKE, TUBE & SLIP SLEEVE
10 03-15316 WE 55EBL CROSS KIT
11 55051-1817 WE YOKE
12 11-14988 WE LOCK NUT .625-11
13 11-15180 WE BOLT .625-11 X 3.00L GR8
14 93-25075 WE JOINT&SHFT HALF ASM W/GUARD
15 92-25075 WE JOINT&TUBE HALF ASM W/GUARD
16 11-80005 WE CHAIN S/N 712190-928934
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 88



Land Pride
Driveline Slip Clutch (146.264.024.1) Comer

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

89



Land Pride
Driveline Slip Clutch (146.264.024.1) Comer

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 23957 Drawing Image Number
146.264.024.1 COMER CLUTCH, COMPLETE ASSY

1 180.014.022 COMER SPRING

2 151.016.037.1 COMER YOKE, FLANGED

3 180.019.019 COMER BUSH

4 180.019.340 COMER LINING RING

4 180.019.018 RPBY 180.019.340 Obsolete

5 151.018.228.1 COMER CLUTCH SUPPORT

6 180.019.014 COMER INNER PLATE

7 180.019.115 COMER INTERMEDIATE PLATE

8 180.019.116.1 COMER PRESSURE PLATE

9 165.000.548 COMER BOLT WITH NUT M10X100

10 165.000.589 COMER TAPERED PIN SET 1 3/4

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 90



Land Pride
Driveline Slip Clutch (146.284.020.1) Comer

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

9N



Land Pride
Driveline Slip Clutch (146.284.020.1) Comer

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG23958 Drawing Image Number
146.284.020.1 COMER CLUTCH, DISC COMPLETE

1 180.014.022 COMER SPRING

2 151.018.016.1 COMER YOKE, FLANGED

3 180.019.019 COMER BUSH

4 180.019.340 COMER LINING RING

4 180.019.018 RPBY 180.019.340 Obsolete

5 151.018.228.1 COMER CLUTCH SUPPORT

6 180.019.014 COMER INNER PLATE

7 180.019.115 COMER INTERMEDIATE PLATE

8 180.019.116.1 COMER PRESSURE PLATE

9 165.000.548 COMER BOLT WITH NUT M10X100

10 165.000.589 COMER TAPERED PIN SET 1 3/4

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 92



Land Pride
Driveline Slip Clutch (395980) Walterscheid

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

93



Land Pride
Driveline Slip Clutch (395980) Walterscheid

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG25961 Drawing Image Number
395980 WS FRICTION CLUTCH

1 WS FLANGE YOKE

2 168556 WS FRICTION DISK

3 393916 HUB

4 335603 DRIVE PLATE

5 393173 DRIVE PLATE

6 125545 WS BELLEVILLE SPRING

7 802-486C HHCS M12X1.75X80 GR8.8 PLT

8 803-281C NUT HEX NYLOCK M12X1.75 PLT

9 107542 CC LOCK ASSY

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 94



Land Pride

Driveline Wing (826-481C) Comer

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Refer to deck cor drive
section tor /N breok
f applicable,

PROFILE OUTLINE

01/05/2023

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

95



Land Pride

Driveline Wing (826-481C) Comer

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG23953 Drawing Image Number
826-481C RPBY 826-812C Obsolete
1 141.028.195.1 COMER YOKE COMPLETE
2 180.018.004 COMER CROSS ASSEMBLY
3 151.018.241.1 COMER YOKE OUTER
4 190.000.243 COMER OUTER TUBE ROLL PIN
5 180.018.437 COMER WIPER
6 1522805450710 COMER TUBE OUTER
7 146.284.020.1 COMER CLUTCH, DISC COMPLETE
8 180.018.251 COMER RETAINING COLLER INNER
9 180.014.240 COMER BOLT
10 180.018.252 COMER RETAINING COLLER INNER
11 180.016.025 RPBY 044321 (S/N 928934-)
12 165.000.589 COMER TAPERED PIN SET 1 3/4
13 122.580.023.1 COMER TUBE W/YOKE/LUBE/FEMALE
14 122.580.511.1 COMER TUBE W/YOKE/LUBE/MALE
15 1422831949821 COMER HALF FEMALE GRD W/LABEL
16 1422871029821 COMER HALF MALE GUARDING
17 180.018.393 COMER CAP OUTER TUBE, PLASTIC
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 96



Land Pride
Driveline Wing (826-481C) Walterscheid

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

97



Land Pride
Driveline Wing (826-481C) Walterscheid

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG25919 Drawing Image Number
826-481C RPBY 826-812C Obsolete

1 325027 WS YOKE 1 3/4-20 SPL.I.C. 2500

2 312209 WS CROSS & BRG KIT 2500

3 304046 WS SPRING PIN 10 X 90

4 097133 WS INBOARD YOKE S4

5 323524 WS INNER PROFILE S4L

6 397493 WS OUTER PROFILE S5L

7 097140 WS INBOARD YOKE S5

8 395980 WS FRICTION CLUTCH

9 377437 WS SHIELD CONE 7 RIB

10 394874 WS OUT SHIELD TUBE OVL

11 387767 WS INNER SHIELD TUBE RND

12 087276 WS BRG RING - SC25

13 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN (S/N 928934-)

14 365305 WS SCREW

15 396295 WS SUPPORT BEARING

16 377436 WS SHIELD CONE - 6 RIB

17 702352 WS HEXBOLT M16 X 90 GR 8.8

18 304011 WS LOCK NUT M16

19 359474 WS REINFORCING COLLAR

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 98



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline Wing (826-812C) Comer

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

@ @ ®®® O

@'@@‘J ®

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 99



Land Pride
Driveline Wing (826-812C) Comer

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 37553 Image No.
826-812C DRVLN C5 48 1.75-20 FX CLTCH
1 141.028.195.1 COMER YOKE COMPLETE
2 180.018.581 CO CROSS JOURNAL SET
3 190.000.035 CO CIRCLIP
4 190.000.047 CO GREASE NIPPLE
5 151.018.241.1 COMER YOKE OUTER
6 190.000.243 COMER OUTER TUBE ROLL PIN
7 150.281.5197810 CO COMPLETE OUTER TUBE W/LABEL
8 159.280.168 COMER INNER TUBE
9 190.000.271 COMER ROLL PIN FOR INNER TUBE
10 151.018.242.1 COMER INNER YOKE
11 146.284.020.1 COMER CLUTCH, DISC COMPLETE
12 180.018.251 COMER RETAINING COLLER INNER
13 180.014.240 COMER BOLT
14 180.018.252 COMER RETAINING COLLER INNER
15 180.016.790 CO SAFTEY CHAINS (S/N 928934-)
16 142.286.2519821 CO COMPLETE GUARD W/MANUAL
17 165.000.589 COMER TAPERED PIN SET 1 3/4
18 180.014.022 COMER SPRING
19 151.018.016.1 COMER YOKE, FLANGED
20 180.019.019 COMER BUSH
21 180.019.340 COMER LINING RING
21 180.019.018 RPBY 180.019.340 Obsolete
22 151.018.228.1 COMER CLUTCH SUPPORT
23 180.019.014 COMER INNER PLATE
24 180.019.115 COMER INTERMEDIATE PLATE
25 180.019.116.1 COMER PRESSURE PLATE
26 165.000.548 COMER BOLT WITH NUT M10X100
27 121.028.1031.01 CO U-JOINT FOR OUTER TUBE
28 121.028.1025.01 CO U-JOINT FOR INNER TUBE
29 142.283.2509821 CO HALF FEMALE GUARD
30 142.287.2199821 CO HALF MALE GUARD
31 123.386.190.01 CO HALF FEMALE SHFT W/GUARDING
32 123.486.343.01 CO HALF MALE SHAFT W/GUARDING
33 190.000.098 COMER DANGER LABEL OUTER TUBE
34 190.000.099 COMER DANGER LABEL GUARD
OUTER
35 180.018.393 COMER CAP OUTER TUBE, PLASTIC
36 180.018.435 COMER INNER CAP
37 190.000.932 CO LABEL W/CUSTOMER CODE
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 100



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline Wing (826-812C) Walterscheid

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

LAY S SN
T

-
’ - £y

-— - _—
Y \{ \‘ ’ \‘ \1I AY
\._a‘ --.aJI ﬁ.d" \._“'J ----a‘I '-J’ @

Y

T T T T T T ]

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

— =

’, '

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 101



Land Pride
Driveline Wing (826-812C) Walterscheid

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 37502 Image No.
826-812C DRVLN C5 48 1.75-20 FX CLTCH

1 325027 WS YOKE 1 3/4-20 SPL.I.C. 2500

2 190224 WS CROSS & BEARING KIT

3 097133 WS INBOARD YOKE S4

4 304046 WS SPRING PIN 10 X 90

5 323524 WS INNER PROFILE S4L

6 397493 WS OUTER PROFILE S5L

7 097140 WS INBOARD YOKE S5

8 395980 WS FRICTION CLUTCH

9 125142 WS GUARD CONE 7 RIB

10 087276 WS BRG RING - SC25

11 371708 WS GUARD TUBE OUTER

11 371709 RPBY 371708 Obsolete

12 399469 WS GUARD TUBE INNER

13 365305 WS SCREW

14 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE

14 383333 RPBY 818-552C Obsolete

15 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO

15 383334 RPBY 818-540C Obsolete

16 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN (S/N 928934-)

17 396295 WS SUPPORT BEARING

18 380371 WS ZERK

19 359474 WS REINFORCING COLLAR

20 125140 WS GUARD CONE 6 RIB

21 107542 CC LOCK ASSY

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 102



Land Pride Section 6: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-320C) Comer

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-

e 5
USE SILICONE CAULK N 8
=¥ : I
.
b 4. S
- p ' |
: A
dl \ 7
?L". . N 6
| \
6 = N\
4 b X l.|. 3
. bl 19
.r'. = 24
. A
i6
2 T
-~
§ -
-
i3
=y
9 -~ 12
|t
1 - 18
j 76
-
123
I
i5

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 103



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-320C) Comer

Section 6: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 21167 Drawing Image Number
826-320C RPBY 826-939C (Obsolete) Complete assembly
1 U0.125.0532.00 CO HOUSING Obsolete
2 U0.125.5005.00 CO CROWN GEAR 222 M8
3 8.0.9.00143 CO BRG 30209 TAPERED Includes bearing and race
4 8.7.1.02348 CO DUST LIP (45X85X10)
4 8.7.3.00331 RPBY 8.7.1.02348 Obsolete
5 U0.125.2050.00 CO INPUT SHAFT 1 3/4"-20
6 8.5.2.00332 CO SNAP RING UNI 7437
7 A.709.500 COMER SHIM KIT
7 0.709.7500.00 RPBY A.709.500 Obsolete
8 8.5.1.00533 CO SNAP RING 50 UNI7435
9 U0.125.7100.00 CO CASTLE NUT
10 A.712.500 COMER SHIM KIT
10 0.712.7500.00 RPBY A.712.500 Obsolete
11 8.0.9.01090 CO BRG 32210 (50X90X24.75)
12 1.181.7101.00 CO SEAL PROTECTOR
13 8.7.1.02349 CO OIL SEAL 60X110X12 SL
14 8.0.9.00079 CO BRG 30212 (60X110X23.75)
15 U0.125.3003.00 CO OUTPUT SHAFT
16 8.4.7.02265 CO COTTER PIN B 5X60
17 0.121.7101.00 CO CAP
18 0.288.7101.00 CO BLANK WASHER
19 0.252.7525.00 CO SHIM 45.3X2.5
20 0.285.7510.00 CO SHIM 40.3 X61.7 X1
21 U0.125.1303.00 CO TOP COVER
21 U0.125.1301.00 RPBY U0.125.1303.00 Obsolete
22 8.1.1.00501 CO BOLT M10X22 HHB
23 826-486C COMER U0.125.7003.00 DIPSTICK
23 U0.125.7003.00 RPBY 826-486C Obsolete
24 8.6.5.00006 CO OIL PLUG 3/8
25 8.4.7.01045 CO COTTER PIN B6X70 SLD-SPRTLY
26 8.2.2.00560 CO CASTLE NUT M36X3
27 U0.125.6004.00 CO CROWN GEAR 715 M8
Notes: Oil Type 80-90W Capacity 10
Pints
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 104



Land Pride Section 6: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-321C) Comer

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-

23
= 23
i - T
P d -
sl E 21
p ) v J
USE SILICONE CAULK ; :
A I
2
A i d :
y " Y =
! ; Ta ! ; !
~ 1l e
E _ LS
1 =
< gl T J Y 4
i CY A
L S P a
£ LS >
- - e . 3
o[ (AN Wi 74
v Sil
= -
1%
g rocat
L -~ 14
| -
¥ ! 2
N 3
—
.U —=
.1 2 o -
& E
; ! 76
(elsp
o (25
15 . Sy

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 105



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-321C) Comer

Section 6: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 21171 Drawing Image Number
826-321C GBOXRC60 1:1.46 REV (Obsolete) Complete assembly
1 U0.125.0532.00 CO HOUSING
2 U0.125.5005.00 CO CROWN GEAR 222 M8
3 8.0.9.00143 CO BRG 30209 TAPERED
4 8.7.1.02348 CO DUST LIP (45X85X10)
4 8.7.3.00331 RPBY 8.7.1.02348 Obsolete
5 U0.125.2050.00 CO INPUT SHAFT 1 3/4"-20
6 8.5.2.00332 CO SNAP RING UNI 7437
7 A.709.500 COMER SHIM KIT
7 0.709.7500.00 RPBY A.709.500 Obsolete
8 8.5.1.00533 CO SNAP RING 50 UNI7435
9 U0.125.7100.00 CO CASTLE NUT
10 A.712.500 COMER SHIM KIT
10 0.712.7500.00 RPBY A.712.500 Obsolete
11 8.0.9.01090 CO BRG 32210 (50X90X24.75)
12 1.181.7101.00 CO SEAL PROTECTOR
13 8.7.1.02349 CO OIL SEAL 60X110X12 SL
14 8.0.9.00079 CO BRG 30212 (60X110X23.75)
15 U0.125.3003.00 CO OUTPUT SHAFT
16 8.4.7.02265 CO COTTER PIN B 5X60
17 0.121.7101.00 CO CAP
18 0.288.7101.00 CO BLANK WASHER
19 0.252.7525.00 CO SHIM 45.3X2.5
20 0.285.7510.00 CO SHIM 40.3 X61.7 X1
21 U0.125.1303.00 CO TOP COVER
21 U0.125.1301.00 RPBY U0.125.1303.00 Obsolete
22 8.1.1.00501 CO BOLT M10X22 HHB
23 826-486C COMER U0.125.7003.00 DIPSTICK
23 U0.125.7003.00 RPBY 826-486C Obsolete
24 8.6.5.00006 CO OIL PLUG 3/8
25 8.4.7.01045 CO COTTER PIN B6X70 SLD-SPRTLY
26 8.2.2.00560 CO CASTLE NUT M36X3
27 U0.125.6004.00 CO CROWN GEAR 715 M8
Notes: Oil Type 80-90W Capacity 10
Pints
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 106



Land Pride Section 6: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-323C) Comer

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

e 5
USE SILICONE CAULK N 8
=¥ : I
.
b 4. S
- p ' |
: A
dl \ 7
?L". . N 6
| \
6 = N\
4 b X l.|. 3
. bl 19
.r'. = 24
. A
i6
2 T
-~
§ -
-
i3
=y
9 -~ 12
|t
1 - 18
j 76
-
123
I
i5

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 107



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-323C) Comer

Section 6: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 21167 Drawing Image Number
826-323C GBOX RCM60 1.21:1 STD Complete assembly
1 U0.125.0532.00 CO HOUSING
2 U0.125.6003.00 CO CROWN GEAR 718 M7.8
3 8.0.9.00143 CO BRG 30209 TAPERED Includes bearing and race
4 8.7.1.02348 CO DUST LIP (45X85X10)
4 8.7.3.00331 RPBY 8.7.1.02348 Obsolete
5 U0.125.2050.00 CO INPUT SHAFT 1 3/4"-20
6 8.5.2.00332 CO SNAP RING UNI 7437
7 A.709.500 COMER SHIM KIT
7 0.709.7500.00 RPBY A.709.500 Obsolete
8 8.5.1.00533 CO SNAP RING 50 UNI7435
9 U0.125.7100.00 CO CASTLE NUT
10 A.712.500 COMER SHIM KIT
10 0.712.7500.00 RPBY A.712.500 Obsolete
11 8.0.9.01090 CO BRG 32210 (50X90X24.75)
12 1.181.7101.00 CO SEAL PROTECTOR
13 8.7.1.02349 CO OIL SEAL 60X110X12 SL
14 8.0.9.00079 CO BRG 30212 (60X110X23.75)
15 U0.125.3003.00 CO OUTPUT SHAFT
16 8.4.7.02265 CO COTTER PIN B 5X60
17 0.121.7101.00 CO CAP
18 0.288.7101.00 CO BLANK WASHER
19 0.252.7525.00 CO SHIM 45.3X2.5
20 0.285.7510.00 CO SHIM 40.3 X61.7 X1
21 U0.125.1303.00 CO TOP COVER
22 8.1.1.00501 CO BOLT M10X22 HHB
23 826-486C COMER U0.125.7003.00 DIPSTICK
23 U0.125.7003.00 RPBY 826-486C Obsolete
24 8.6.5.00006 CO OIL PLUG 3/8
25 8.4.7.01045 CO COTTER PIN B6X70 SLD-SPRTLY
26 8.2.2.00560 CO CASTLE NUT M36X3
27 U0.125.5003.00 CO CROWN GEAR 222 M7.8
Notes: Oil Type 80-90W Capacity 10
Pints
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 108



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-324C) Comer

Section 6: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 109



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-324C) Comer

Section 6: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments

DWG 24726 Drawing Image Number

826-324C RPBY 826-944C Complete assembly
1 U0.125.0532.00 CO HOUSING
2 U0.125.5003.00 CO CROWN GEAR 222 M7.8
3 8.0.9.00143 CO BRG 30209 TAPERED
4 8.7.1.02348 CO DUST LIP (45X85X10)
4 8.7.3.00331 RPBY 8.7.1.02348 Obsolete
5 U0.125.2050.00 CO INPUT SHAFT 1 3/4"-20
6 8.5.2.00332 CO SNAP RING UNI 7437
7 A.709.500 COMER SHIM KIT
7 0.709.7500.00 RPBY A.709.500 Obsolete
8 8.5.1.00533 CO SNAP RING 50 UNI7435
9 U0.125.7100.00 CO CASTLE NUT
10 A.712.500 COMER SHIM KIT
10 0.712.7500.00 RPBY A.712.500 Obsolete
11 8.0.9.01090 CO BRG 32210 (50X90X24.75)
12 1.181.7101.00 CO SEAL PROTECTOR
13 8.7.1.02349 CO OIL SEAL 60X110X12 SL
14 8.0.9.00079 CO BRG 30212 (60X110X23.75)
15 U0.125.3003.00 CO OUTPUT SHAFT
16 8.4.7.02265 CO COTTER PIN B 5X60
17 0.121.7101.00 CO CAP
18 0.288.7101.00 CO BLANK WASHER
19 0.252.7525.00 CO SHIM 45.3X2.5
20 0.285.7510.00 CO SHIM 40.3 X61.7 X1
21 U0.125.1301.00 RPBY U0.125.1303.00
22 8.1.1.00501 CO BOLT M10X22 HHB
23 826-486C COMER U0.125.7003.00 DIPSTICK
23 U0.125.7003.00 RPBY 826-486C Obsolete
24 8.6.5.00006 CO OIL PLUG 3/8
25 8.4.7.01045 CO COTTER PIN B6X70 SLD-SPRTLY
26 8.2.2.00560 CO CASTLE NUT M36X3
27 U0.125.6003.00 CO CROWN GEAR 718 M7.8

Notes: Oil Type 80-90W Capacity 10
Pints
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 110



: Gearboxes

Section 6

Land Pride

Gearbox (826-547C) Comer

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

USE SILICONE CAULK

M1

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

01/05/2023



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-547C) Comer

Section 6: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments

DWG 24861 Drawing Image Number

826-547C GBOX RC60 1.21:1 REV Complete assembly
1 U0.125.0532.00 CO HOUSING
2 U0.125.6003.00 CO CROWN GEAR 718 M7.8
3 8.0.9.00143 CO BRG 30209 TAPERED
4 8.7.1.02348 CO DUST LIP (45X85X10)
4 8.7.3.00331 RPBY 8.7.1.02348 Obsolete
5 U0.125.2050.00 CO INPUT SHAFT 1 3/4"-20
6 8.5.2.00332 CO SNAP RING UNI 7437
7 A.709.500 COMER SHIM KIT
7 0.709.7500.00 RPBY A.709.500 Obsolete
8 8.5.1.00533 CO SNAP RING 50 UNI7435
9 U0.125.7100.00 CO CASTLE NUT
10 A.712.500 COMER SHIM KIT
10 0.712.7500.00 RPBY A.712.500 Obsolete
11 8.0.9.01090 CO BRG 32210 (50X90X24.75)
12 1.181.7101.00 CO SEAL PROTECTOR
13 8.7.1.02349 CO OIL SEAL 60X110X12 SL
14 8.0.9.00079 CO BRG 30212 (60X110X23.75)
15 U0.125.3003.00 CO OUTPUT SHAFT
16 8.4.7.02265 CO COTTER PIN B 5X60
17 0.121.7101.00 CO CAP
18 0.288.7101.00 CO BLANK WASHER
19 0.252.7525.00 CO SHIM 45.3X2.5
20 0.285.7510.00 CO SHIM 40.3 X61.7 X1
21 U0.125.1303.00 CO TOP COVER
21 U0.125.1301.00 RPBY UO0.125.1303.00 Obsolete
22 8.1.1.00501 CO BOLT M10X22 HHB
23 826-486C COMER U0.125.7003.00 DIPSTICK
23 U0.125.7003.00 RPBY 826-486C Obsolete
24 8.6.5.00006 CO OIL PLUG 3/8
25 8.4.7.01045 CO COTTER PIN B6X70 SLD-SPRTLY
26 8.2.2.00560 CO CASTLE NUT M36X3
27 U0.125.5003.00 CO CROWN GEAR 222 M7.8

Notes: Oil Type 80-90W Capacity 10
Pints
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 112



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-729C)

Section 6: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-

P
= Y
hY
AN
P =
= .~ N P
2/ T -~ 'y
T - £/
f-@f" _,/ 7 é\ //é j
s
-~ ~ =
gy e A :
.__)_ ] // /// ’l%f

-~ /
L)

01/05/2023

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

13



Land Pride Section 6: Gearboxes
Gearbox (826-729C)
Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-
Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 33987 Drawing Image Number
826-729C GBOX RC60 1:1.60 STD
1 U0.125.0532.00 CO HOUSING
2 U0.125.6053.00 CO GEAR CROWN 224 M7.25
3 8.0.9.00143 CO BRG 30209 TAPERED
4 8.7.1.02348 CO DUST LIP (45X85X10)
4 8.7.3.00331 RPBY 8.7.1.02348 Obsolete
5 U0.125.2050.00 CO INPUT SHAFT 1 3/4"-20
6 8.5.2.00332 CO SNAP RING UNI 7437
7 A.709.500 COMER SHIM KIT
8 8.5.1.00533 CO SNAP RING 50 UNI7435
9 U0.125.7100.00 CO CASTLE NUT
10 A.712.500 COMER SHIM KIT
11 8.0.9.01090 CO BRG 32210 (50X90X24.75)
12 1.181.7101.00 CO SEAL PROTECTOR
13 8.7.1.02349 CO OIL SEAL 60X110Xx12 SL
14 8.0.9.00079 CO BRG 30212 (60X110X23.75)
15 U0.125.3003.00 CO OUTPUT SHAFT
16 8.4.7.02265 CO COTTER PIN B 5X60
17 0.121.7101.00 CO CAP
18 0.288.7101.00 CO BLANK WASHER
19 0.252.7525.00 CO SHIM 45.3X2.5
20 0.285.7510.00 CO SHIM 40.3 X61.7 X1
21 U0.125.1303.00 CO TOP COVER
22 8.1.1.00501 CO BOLT M10X22 HHB
23 8.6.5.00203 CO PLUG 1/2" GAS
24 8.6.5.00006 CO OIL PLUG 3/8
25 8.2.2.00560 CO CASTLE NUT M36X3
26 U0.125.5053.00 CO GEAR PINION z15 M7.25
27 8.4.7.01045 CO COTTER PIN B6X70 SLD-SPRTLY
28 826-486C COMER U0.125.7003.00 DIPSTICK
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 114



Land Pride Section 6: Gearboxes
Gearbox (826-730C)

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-

—
et

<

™
AN
n I
T - oy
7)Y A . )
A o \73/. ) 9 ¥ .
ey () ' | [ G D~
TR M - i ! T £ .
If?; - T ' | | | | VN
\_,\‘ I': | ] I', / '}_'/'
A I". e ,}3\ — — I :I-' / ,/ ,"U
hY v SN _— o K e
A e ) S/ -'
N \ p A A I
A \ 7 My [/

01/05/2023

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 115



Land Pride Section 6: Gearboxes
Gearbox (826-730C)
Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-
Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 33988 Drawing Image Number
826-730C GBOX RC60 1:1.60 REV
1 U0.125.0532.00 CO HOUSING
2 U0.125.6053.00 CO GEAR CROWN 224 M7.25
3 8.0.9.00143 CO BRG 30209 TAPERED
4 8.7.1.02348 CO DUST LIP (45X85X10)
4 8.7.3.00331 RPBY 8.7.1.02348 Obsolete
5 U0.125.2050.00 CO INPUT SHAFT 1 3/4"-20
6 8.5.2.00332 CO SNAP RING UNI 7437
7 A.709.500 COMER SHIM KIT
8 8.5.1.00533 CO SNAP RING 50 UNI7435
9 U0.125.7100.00 CO CASTLE NUT
10 A.712.500 COMER SHIM KIT
11 8.0.9.01090 CO BRG 32210 (50X90X24.75)
12 1.181.7101.00 CO SEAL PROTECTOR
13 8.7.1.02349 CO OIL SEAL 60X110X12 SL
14 8.0.9.00079 CO BRG 30212 (60X110X23.75)
15 U0.125.3003.00 CO OUTPUT SHAFT
16 8.4.7.02265 CO COTTER PIN B 5X60
17 0.121.7101.00 CO CAP
18 0.288.7101.00 CO BLANK WASHER
19 0.252.7525.00 CO SHIM 45.3X2.5
20 0.285.7510.00 CO SHIM 40.3 X61.7 X1
21 U0.125.1303.00 CO TOP COVER
22 8.1.1.00501 CO BOLT M10X22 HHB
23 8.6.5.00203 CO PLUG 1/2" GAS
24 8.6.5.00006 CO OIL PLUG 3/8
25 8.2.2.00560 CO CASTLE NUT M36X3
26 U0.125.5053.00 CO GEAR PINION z15 M7.25
27 8.4.7.01045 CO COTTER PIN B6X70 SLD-SPRTLY
28 826-486C COMER U0.125.7003.00 DIPSTICK
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 116



Section 6: Gearboxes

Land Pride

Gearbox (826-731C)

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

e J

) 0O @S (@
==

A

.’.

.ﬁ@///xﬁ//

17

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

01/05/2023



Land Pride Section 6: Gearboxes
Gearbox (826-731C)
Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-
Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 33989 Drawing Image Number
826-731C GBOXRC60 1.15:1 STD (Obsolete) Obsolete
1 U0.125.0532.00 CO HOUSING
2 U0.125.5061.00 CO GEAR PINION zZ19 M7.8
3 8.0.9.00143 CO BRG 30209 TAPERED
4 8.7.1.02348 CO DUST LIP (45X85X10)
4 8.7.3.00331 RPBY 8.7.1.02348 Obsolete
5 U0.125.2050.00 CO INPUT SHAFT 1 3/4"-20
6 8.5.2.00332 CO SNAP RING UNI 7437
7 A.709.500 COMER SHIM KIT
8 8.5.1.00533 CO SNAP RING 50 UNI7435
9 U0.125.7100.00 CO CASTLE NUT
10 A.712.500 COMER SHIM KIT
11 8.0.9.01090 CO BRG 32210 (50X90X24.75)
12 1.181.7101.00 CO SEAL PROTECTOR
13 8.7.1.02349 CO OIL SEAL 60X110X12 SL
14 8.0.9.00079 CO BRG 30212 (60X110X23.75)
15 U0.125.3003.00 CO OUTPUT SHAFT
16 8.4.7.02265 CO COTTER PIN B 5X60
17 0.121.7101.00 CO CAP
18 0.288.7101.00 CO BLANK WASHER
19 0.252.7525.00 CO SHIM 45.3X2.5
20 0.285.7510.00 CO SHIM 40.3 X61.7 X1
21 U0.125.1303.00 CO TOP COVER
22 8.1.1.00501 CO BOLT M10X22 HHB
23 8.6.5.00203 CO PLUG 1/2" GAS
24 8.6.5.00006 CO OIL PLUG 3/8
25 8.2.2.00560 CO CASTLE NUT M36X3
26 U0.125.6061.00 CO GEAR CROWN 222 M7.8
27 8.4.7.01045 CO COTTER PIN B6X70 SLD-SPRTLY
28 826-486C COMER U0.125.7003.00 DIPSTICK
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 118



Land Pride Section 6: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-732C)

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

=10

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 19



Land Pride Section 6: Gearboxes
Gearbox (826-732C)
Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-
Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 35002 Drawing Image Number
826-732C GBOXRC60 1.15:1 REV (Obsolete) Complete assembly
1 U0.125.0532.00  CO HOUSING
2 U0.125.5061.00  CO GEAR PINION 719 M7.8
3 8.0.9.00143 CO BRG 30209 TAPERED
4 8.7.1.02348 CO DUST LIP (45X85X10)
4 8.7.3.00331 RPBY 8.7.1.02348 Obsolete
5 U0.125.2050.00  CO INPUT SHAFT 1 3/4"-20
6 8.5.2.00332 CO SNAP RING UNI 7437
7 A.709.500 COMER SHIM KIT
8 8.5.1.00533 CO SNAP RING 50 UNI7435
9 U0.125.7100.00  CO CASTLE NUT
10 A.712.500 COMER SHIM KIT
11 8.0.9.01090 CO BRG 32210 (50X90X24.75)
12 1.181.7101.00 CO SEAL PROTECTOR
13 8.7.1.02349 CO OIL SEAL 60X110X12 SL
14 8.0.9.00079 CO BRG 30212 (60X110X23.75)
15 U0.125.3003.00  CO OUTPUT SHAFT
16 8.4.7.02265 CO COTTER PIN B 5X60
17 0.121.7101.00 CO CAP
18 0.288.7101.00 CO BLANK WASHER
19 0.252.7525.00 CO SHIM 45.3X2.5
20 0.285.7510.00 CO SHIM 40.3 X 61.7 X 1
21 U0.125.1303.00  CO TOP COVER
22 8.1.1.00501 CO BOLT M10X22 HHB
23 8.6.5.00203 CO PLUG 1/2" GAS
24 8.6.5.00006 CO OIL PLUG 3/8
25 8.2.2.00560 CO CASTLE NUT M36X3
26 U0.125.6061.00  CO GEAR CROWN Z22 M7.8
27 8.4.7.01045 CO COTTER PIN B6X70 SLD-SPRTLY
28 826-486C COMER U0.125.7003.00 DIPSTICK
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 120



Land Pride Section 6: Gearboxes

Gearbox Divider (826-520C) Comer

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-

\
J o
k oW
S o

s £y

L

LN
3 "( ’
4 . 3 )
! ’
|.'| ! '| |I- [ I| r'll I‘l |I P || )
I Mo &= | " '| I/
25
#
—l L
{ N
/ L <o,
) { :{ -
/ A Y
~
|-‘

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 121



Land Pride

Gearbox Divider (826-520C) Comer

Section 6: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 26959 Image No.
826-520C DIV BOX 540RPM 1 3/4-20
1 8.1.1.00109 CO BOLT M10 X35 8.8
2 0.305.1300.00 TOP COVER PLATE
3 8.0.9.00143 CO BRG 30209 TAPERED Includes bearing and race
4 8.5.2.01772 CO SNAP RING
5 8.7.1.02348 CO DUST LIP (45X85X10)
5 8.7.3.00331 RPBY 8.7.1.02348 Obsolete
6 0.305.0300.01 CO CASING
7 A.709.500 COMER SHIM KIT
8 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Replaced by A.305.500
9 0.305.3000.00 CO SHAFT 1" 3/4 220
10 0.305.2000.00 CO SHAFT 1" 3/4 220
11 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Replaced by A.305.500
12 8.6.6.00201 CO PLUG 3/8 (SOLID PLUG)
13 826-848C COMER 0.340.7101.00 DIPSTICK S/N 1011370+
13 826-497C COMER VENT #8.6.7.00269 S/N 1011369-
14 A.305.500 CO TRIAD GEAR 220-220-224 M6.5 Contains 2 of gear #8 and 1 of gear #11
Notes: Oil Type 80-90W Capacity 5.5
Pints
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 122



Land Pride Section 6: Gearboxes

Gearbox Divider (826-521C) Comer

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

2
N
N
L
1= e
k oW
s 1
s iy
e
-
2 "( ’
:. . 3 :'
4 g
|.'| ! '| |I- [ I| r'll I‘l |I P || )
I Mo &= | " '| I/
2%
Z
—l L
{ N
s | <o,
) { :{ -
) »
~
|-‘

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 123



Land Pride
Gearbox Divider (826-521C) Comer

Section 6: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 26960 Image No.
826-521C DIV BOX 1000RPM 1 3/4-20
1 8.1.1.00109 CO BOLT M10 X35 8.8
2 0.305.1300.00 TOP COVER PLATE
3 8.0.9.00143 CO BRG 30209 TAPERED
4 8.5.2.01772 CO SNAP RING
5 8.7.1.02348 CO DUST LIP (45X85X10)
5 8.7.3.00331 RPBY 8.7.1.02348 Obsolete
6 0.305.0300.01 CO CASING
7 A.709.500 COMER SHIM KIT
7 0.709.7500.00 RPBY A.709.500 Obsolete
8 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Replaced by A.305.501
9 0.305.3000.00 CO SHAFT 1" 3/4 220
10 0.305.2000.00 CO SHAFT 1" 3/4 220
11 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Replaced by A.305.501
12 8.6.6.00201 CO PLUG 3/8 (SOLID PLUG)
13 826-848C COMER 0.340.7101.00 DIPSTICK S/N 1011370+
13 826-497C COMER VENT #8.6.7.00269 S/N 1011369-
14 A.305.501 CO TRIAD GEAR 220-224-724 M6.5 Contains 2 of gear #8 and 1 of gear #11
Notes: Oil Type 80-90W Capacity 5.5
Pints
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 124



Land Pride Section 6: Gearboxes

Gearbox Divider 1000 RPM (826-521C) Omni

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 125



Land Pride
Gearbox Divider 1000 RPM (826-521C) Omni

Section 6: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 26707 Drawing Image Number
826-521C DIV BOX 1000RPM 1 3/4-20
1 010063 OMNI HOUSING RCD101HD
2 020162 OMNI INPUT CAP
3 020061 OMIN CANTILEVERED OUTPUT CAP
4 020110 OMNI OUTPUT CAP
5 030194 OMNI GEAR, 26T
6 030193 OMNI PINION, 20T
7 040121 OMNI OUTPUT SHAFT,1.75-20SHORT
8 040124 OMNI INPUT SHAFT, 1.75-20 LONG
9 050008 OMNI BRG CONE - 368
10 050012 OMNI BRG CONE -LM603049
1 050013 OMNI BRG CUP - LM 603014
12 050014 BRG CUP - 362A, OMNI
13 050015 BRG CUP - 362, OMNI
14 060020 OMNI OUTPUT SEAL
15 060051 RPBY 05-007
16 070057 OMNI GASKET, 0.30MM
17 070058 OMNI GASKET, 0.15MM
18 070151 OMNI INPUT GASKET, 0.10MM
19 070140 OMNI GASKET 0.30MM
20 070141 OMNI GASKET 0.15MM
21 070142 OMNI GASKET 0.10MM
22 090003 SPACER, OMNI
23 802-079C HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR5
24 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT
25 120025 OMNI LOCKNUT, TN-06
26 130030 OMNI LOCKWASHER, TW-06
27 130021 OMNI FLAT WASHER
28 140046 OMNI LEVEL PLUG 1/2-14NPT,PRW
29 200003 OMNI RETAINING RING
Notes: Oil Type 80-90W Capacity 5.5
Pints
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 126



Land Pride Section 6: Gearboxes

Gearbox Divider 540 RPM (826-520C) Omni

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 127



Land Pride
Gearbox Divider 540 RPM (826-520C) Omni

Section 6: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 26706 Drawing Image Number
826-520C DIV BOX 540RPM 1 3/4-20
1 010063 OMNI HOUSING RCD101HD
2 020162 OMNI INPUT CAP
3 020061 OMIN CANTILEVERED OUTPUT CAP
4 020110 OMNI OUTPUT CAP
5 030413 OMNI PINION, 20T
6 030412 OMNI GEAR, 24T
7 040121 OMNI OUTPUT SHAFT,1.75-20SHORT
8 040124 OMNI INPUT SHAFT, 1.75-20 LONG
9 050008 OMNI BRG CONE - 368
10 050012 OMNI BRG CONE -LM603049
1 050013 OMNI BRG CUP - LM 603014
12 050014 BRG CUP - 362A, OMNI
13 050015 BRG CUP - 362, OMNI
14 060020 OMNI OUTPUT SEAL
15 060051 RPBY 05-007
16 070057 OMNI GASKET, 0.30MM
17 070058 OMNI GASKET, 0.15MM
18 070151 OMNI INPUT GASKET, 0.10MM
19 070140 OMNI GASKET 0.30MM
20 070141 OMNI GASKET 0.15MM
21 070142 OMNI GASKET 0.10MM
22 090003 SPACER, OMNI
23 802-079C HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR5
24 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT
25 120025 OMNI LOCKNUT, TN-06
26 130030 OMNI LOCKWASHER, TW-06
27 130021 OMNI FLAT WASHER
28 140046 OMNI LEVEL PLUG 1/2-14NPT,PRW
29 200003 OMNI RETAINING RING
Notes: Oil Type 80-90W Capacity 5.5
Pints
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 128



Section 7: Hydraulics

Land Pride

Hydraulic Cylinder (810-175C) Midway

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

129

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

01/05/2023



Land Pride
Hydraulic Cylinder (810-175C) Midway

Section 7: Hydraulics

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments

DWG 10846 Drawing Image Number

810-175C CYL REP 3.5X8X1.25 ROD (TIE) Complete assembly
1 1M6010-ADI MIDWAY HARDENED CLEVIS ADI
2 2M5416 MIDWAY ROD
3 3R3412 MW HEAD
4 4R3109 PISTON MIDWAY
4 4R3106 RPBY 4R3109 & NEW TUBE Obsolete
5 5R3116 TUBE MIDWAY
6 6R3164-ADI MIDWAY ADI BASE
7 7M5316 MW TIE ROD
8 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
9 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
10 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
11 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
12 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
13 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
14 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
15 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
16 2A0024 MW PISTON NUT 1-14
17 2A0016 MW TIE ROD NUT
18 803-234C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLAIN
19 802-023C HHCS 3/8-16X1 3/4 GR5
20 805-124C PIN CLVS 1.0X3.69 USBL GR5
21 805-124C PIN CLVS 1.0X3.69 USBL GR5
22 2A0132 MW PIN CLIP
23 810-174C SEAL KIT MW 3.5 RPHCYL 4A3104

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 130



Land Pride Section 7: Hydraulics

Hydraulic Cylinder (810-176C) Midway

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

: 3 -
b
9 .
. . k
0 \
12
.
Bl
) I
17
18 e
14 5
I \
16
!
-9 i \
21 ’
2 # 4 N
= )
13
~ N
22 ",
\
5 2
e IS 2
12
AY : ’
1
\ <
i
17
N

|

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

131



Land Pride
Hydraulic Cylinder (810-176C) Midway

Section 7: Hydraulics

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments

DWG 78304 Drawing Image Number

810-176C CYL REP 3.25X8X1.25 ROD (TIE) Complete assembly
1 1M6010-ADI MIDWAY HARDENED CLEVIS ADI
2 2M5416 MIDWAY ROD
3 3R2440 MW HEAD
3 3R2412 REPL BY 3R2440 Obsolete
4 4R2109 PISTON MIDWAY
4 4R2106 RPBY 4R2109 & NEW TUBE Obsolete
5 5R2116 TUBE MIDWAY
6 6R2164-ADI MIDWAY ADI BASE
7 7M5316 MW TIE ROD
8 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
9 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
10 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
11 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
12 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
13 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
14 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
15 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
16 2A0024 MW PISTON NUT 1-14
17 2A0016 MW TIE ROD NUT
18 803-234C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLAIN
19 802-023C HHCS 3/8-16X1 3/4 GR5
20 805-124C PIN CLVS 1.0X3.69 USBL GR5
21 805-124C PIN CLVS 1.0X3.69 USBL GR5
22 2A0132 MW PIN CLIP
23 810-173C SEAL KIT MW 3.25 RPHCYL 4A2104

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 132



Land Pride Section 7: Hydraulics
Hydraulic Cylinder (810-671C) Red Lion

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 133



Land Pride
Hydraulic Cylinder (810-671C) Red Lion

Section 7: Hydraulics

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 27885 Drawing Image Number
810-671C CYL 3.5X8X1.25 ROD (TIE ROD) Complete assembly
1 803-022C NUT HEX 5/8-18 PLT
2 128300 MON TIE ROD NUT (LONG)
3 130560 MON PISTON NUT
4 134950 MON R-CLIP RETAINERS
5 134953 LION PIN
6 801-023C SCREW SET SH 3/8-16X3/8 TYPE C
7 186562 LION PLUG 3/4-16UNF SOCKET HD
8 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
9 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
10 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
11 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
12 294028 MON TIE ROD
13 294738 PISTON, 3.5 CYLINDER
14 491798 LION CYL. TUBE 3.5 X8
15 492652 LION ROD CLEVIS 1 1/4 (1PIN)
16 492676 LION CLEVIS CAP 3.5 ORB
17 492677 LION ROD CAP 3.5 X1 1/4 ORB
18 492700 LION ROD 1.25 DIA. ASAE 8
19 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
20 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
21 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #23
22 804-021C WASHER FLAT 5/8 SAE PLT
23 810-885C MON SEAL KIT 620279
23 639561 RPBY 810-885C Obsolete
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 134



Land Pride Section 7: Hydraulics
Hydraulic Cylinder (810-830C) Red Lion

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

r)m .
NlIlJI] \ r VIUU PINS C/W

fx
/

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 135



Land Pride
Hydraulic Cylinder (810-830C) Red Lion

Section 7: Hydraulics

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 33229 Drawing Image Number
810-830C CYL REP 3.5X8X1.25 ROD (TIE) Complete assembly
1 803-022C NUT HEX 5/8-18 PLT
2 130560 MON PISTON NUT
3 148202 MON SET SCREW
3 148000 RPBY 148202 Obsolete
4 186562 LION PLUG 3/4-16UNF SOCKET HD
5 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in seal kit #19
6 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in seal kit #19
7 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in seal kit #19
8 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in seal kit #19
9 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in seal kit #19
10 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in seal kit #19
11 294738 PISTON, 3.5 CYLINDER
12 464267 MON TUBE WELDT 3.50-08.00-TP
13 492338 LION TIE ROD 5/8 X 8
14 492652 LION ROD CLEVIS 1 1/4 (1PIN)
15 492676 LION CLEVIS CAP 3.5 ORB
16 492677 LION ROD CAP 3.5 X1 1/4 ORB
17 492700 LION ROD 1.25 DIA. ASAE 8
18 235005 MON PIN KIT 1.00C/W COTTER PIN
19 810-885C MON SEAL KIT 620279
19 639561 RPBY 810-885C Obsolete
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 136



Land Pride Section 7: Hydraulics
Hydraulic Cylinder (810-831C) Red Lion

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

i ﬁ'\— g“ P /F\;F P !‘\\-,f

] SER % )
A

faa
Y
L ;
(L) FIN KIT
“"8) INCLUDES 2-@100 PINS C/W
/ COTTER PINS TYP.

f ®

SECTION A-A

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 137



Land Pride
Hydraulic Cylinder (810-831C) Red Lion

Section 7: Hydraulics

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 33230 Drawing Image Number
810-831C CYL REP 3.25X8X1.25 ROD (TIE) Complete assembly
1 803-022C NUT HEX 5/8-18 PLT
2 130560 MON PISTON NUT
3 148202 MON SET SCREW
3 148000 RPBY 148202 Obsolete
4 186562 LION PLUG 3/4-16UNF SOCKET HD
5 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #19
6 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #19
7 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #19
8 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #19
9 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #19
10 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available in Seal Kit #19
11 294737 MON PISTON 3.25-1.00-TP
12 464266 MON TUBE WELDT 3.25-08.00-TP
13 492338 LION TIE ROD 5/8 X 8
14 492652 LION ROD CLEVIS 1 1/4 (1PIN)
15 492662 MON CLEVIS CAP 3.25-3/40RB-1.0
16 492664 MON ROD CAP 3.25-1.25-3/40RB
17 492700 LION ROD 1.25 DIA. ASAE 8
18 235005 MON PIN KIT 1.00C/W COTTER PIN
19 639560 MON SEAL KIT 32TP08-125
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 138



Land Pride Section 7: Hydraulics
Hydraulic Cylinder Plumbing Components

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

DECK LIFT
CYLINDERS

_ @0
20) RIGHT WING FOLD
CYLINDER

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 139



Land Pride
Hydraulic Cylinder Plumbing Components

Section 7: Hydraulics

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG27887 Drawing Image Number
1 330-836D BOLT ON HOSE HOLDER S/N 797272+
2 548-001S HG PAIR - BLACK MORB-FORB S/N 797272+ Black Lift Cylinder
3 548-002S HG PAIR - RED MORB-FORB S/N 797272+ Right Wing Cylinder
4 803-014C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT SIN 797272+
5 804-012C WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT SIN 797272+
6 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT S/IN 797272+
7 806-138C U-BOLT 3/8-16 X4 1/32 X3 3/4 S/IN 797272+
8 811-063C EL 3/4MJIC 3/4AMORB S/N 695317-
9 811-088C AD 3/4MORB 3/4MJIC S/N 695318+ on Center Lift Cylinder
10 811-101C HH3/8R1 249 3/4FJIC 3/4AMORB
11 811-238C HH3/8R1 189 9/16FJIC 3/4MORB
12 811-394C CP 3/4FORB MALE QD POPPET TYPE
13 811-619C HH3/8R1 168 3/4MORB 3/4FJIC
14 841-284C OREL 1/16 9/16MJIC 3/4MORB
15 841-308C 1.2/8R1 084 3/4FJIC
16 811-826C HG HANDLE - BLACK EXT S/N 797272+
17 811-827C HG HANDLE - RED RET S/N 797272+
18 811-913C HG HANDLE - BLACK RET S/IN 797272+
19 811-914C HG HANDLE - RED EXT S/IN 797272+
20 811-919C AD 3/4MORB 3/4FORB (HG) S/IN 797272+
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 140



Land Pride Section 7: Hydraulics
Hydraulic Cylinders W/ Mounting Components

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 141



Land Pride
Hydraulic Cylinders W/ Mounting Components

Section 7: Hydraulics

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG27888 Drawing Image Number
1 330-230H MOUNT TANDEM ADJ
2 330-587S TRANSPORT LOCK RH DUAL
3 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD
4 802-754C EYE BOLT 1-8X7 1/2 LG PLT SP
5 803-030C NUT HEX JAM 1-8 PLT
6 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5
7 804-027C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1 PLT
8 804-029C WASHER FLAT 1 SAE
9 805-104C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 1/2 PLT
10 805-131C PIN CLVS 1.0X4.69 USBL
11 810-671C CYL 3.5X8X1.25 ROD (TIE ROD)
12 810-818C STRK CNTRL SPCRS 1.125 TO 1.50
13 810-830C CYL REP 3.5X8X1.25 ROD (TIE) S/N 695256+
13 810-175C CYL REP 3.5X8X1.25 ROD (TIE) S/N 695255- When Reording Complete Cylinder Order 810-830C
14 810-831C CYL REP 3.25X8X1.25 ROD (TIE) S/N 695256+
14 810-176C CYL REP 3.25X8X1.25 ROD (TIE) S/N 695255- When Reording Complete Cylinder Order 810-831C
15 805-425C PIN HTCH .75X6.25 USBL W/PIN
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 142



Section 8: Decals

Land Pride

Decal Placement

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

143

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

01/05/2023



Land Pride
Decal Placement

Section 8: Decals

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 27889 Drawing Image Number

1 818-045C DECAL WARNING PINCH PT/CRUSH

2 818-055C DECAL SLOW MOVING-GALV. BACKED

3 818-130C DECAL WARNING 540 RPM

3 818-240C DECAL WARNING 1000 RPM

4 818-142C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE EN

5

6 818-229C DECAL AMBER REFLECTOR

7 818-230C DECAL RED REFLECTOR

8 848-843C DECAL BLADE ROTATION

9 818-276C DECAL WARNING OPERATING ANGLE

10 818-543C DECAL DANGER PD GUARD MISS SML

11 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE

12 818-556C DECAL DANGER THROWN OBJ CUTTER

13 818-561C DECAL DANGER RAISED WING HAZAR

14 818-555C DECAL DANGER ROTATE BLADE

14 818-564C RPBY 818-555C Obsolete

15 838-614C DECAL REFLECTOR RED 2X9 S/N 813017+

16 818-830C DECAL SAFETY COMBO SUNWEST

17 818-840C DECAL WARNING ROLLOVER HAZARD

18 848-872C DECAL 7 YEAR GEARBOX WARRANTY

19 848-161C DECAL LANDPRIDE 13.25 BRWN/GLD S/N +

19 818-900C RPBY 848-161C (Obsolete) S/N

20 838-094C DECAL WARNING HYD PRESS LONG

21 838-588C FOLDING CUTTER SPEED WARNING

22 838-636C DECAL DOMINATOR GREEN Beige & Green Unit

22 848-264C DECAL DOMINATOR ORANGE Orange Unit

22 838-585C DECAL DOMINATOR Red Unit

23 848-122C DECAL LANDPRIDE 34" TAN/BROWN S/N +

23 838-959C RPBY 848-122C (Obsolete) S/N

24 848-088C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISSING

25 848-305C DECAL RCB6610 GREEN S/N -

25 848-307C DECAL RCB6610 GOLD S/N

25 848-306C DECAL RCBM6610 GREEN S/N -

25 848-308C DECAL RCBM6610 GOLD S/N +

26 848-128C DECAL LANDPRIDE 25-GOLD

27 838-615C DECAL REFLECTOR AMBER 2X9 S/N 813017+
01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 144



Land Pride

Touch-up Paints - LP

Section 8: Decals

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

E——

Land Pride

Gallon

Land Pride

Land Pride

Touch-up

01/05/2023

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

145



Land Pride
Touch-up Paints - LP

Section 8: Decals

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 76585 Image No.
821-011C PAINT LP BEIGE SPRAY CAN Beige spray can
821-070C PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK SPRAY CAN Black spray can
821-054C PAINT MED. RED SPRAY TRCK/CTR Red spray can
821-058C PAINT GREEN SPRAY CUTTERS Green spray can
821-066C PAINT ORANGE SPRAY CAN Orange spray can
821-067C PAINT BLUE SPRAY CAN Blue spray can
821-080C PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC SPRAY CAN Aluminum/Zinc spray can
821-011CTU PAINT LP BEIGE TOUCH-UP 40z Beige touch-up bottle with brush
821-070CTU PAINT GLOSS BLACK TOUCH-UP 40z Black touch-up bottle with brush
821-054CTU PAINT MED RED TOUCH-UP 402 Red touch-up bottle with brush
821-058CTU PAINT GREEN TOUCH-UP 40Z Green touch-up bottle with brush
821-066CTU PAINT ORANGE TOUCH-UP 40z Orange touch-up bottle with brush
821-067CTU PAINT BLUE TOUCH-UP 50Z Blue touch-up bottle with brush
821-080CTU PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC TOUCH UP Aluminum/Zinc touch-up bottle with brush
821-011CQT PAINT LP BEIGE QUART Beige quart can
821-070CQT PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK QUART Black quart can
821-054CQT PAINT MED RED QUART Red quart can
821-058CQT PAINT GREEN QUART Green quart can
821-066CQT PAINT ORANGE QUART Orange quart can
821-067CQT PAINT BLUE QUART Blue quart can
821-080CQT PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC QUART Aluminum/Zinc quart can
821-011CGL PAINT LP BEIGE GALLON Beige gallon can
821-070CGL PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK GALLON Black gallon can
821-054CGL PAINT MED RED GALLON Red gallon can
821-058CGL PAINT GREEN GALLON Green gallon can
821-066CGL PAINT ORANGE GALLON Orange gallon can
821-067CGL PAINT BLUE GALLON Blue gallon can
821-080CGL PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC GALLON Aluminum/Zinc gallon can

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 146



Land Pride Section 9: Options & Accessories

Manual Winch Wing Deck

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 147



Land Pride
Manual Winch Wing Deck

Section 9: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG26943 Drawing Image Number
330-414A MECHANICAL WINCH RC56

1 330-413H MECHANICAL WINCH

2 802-023C HHCS 3/8-16X1 3/4 GR5

3 802-281C HHCS 5/8-11X2 3/4 GR5

4 803-013C NUT LOCK 3/8-16 PLT

5 803-263C NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 5/8-11 PLT

6 804-011C WASHER FLAT 3/8 USS PLT

7 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT

8 804-019C WASHER FLAT 5/8 USS PLT

9 818-230C DECAL RED REFLECTOR

10 890-671C BRAKE WINCH DLB2000

11 890-679C WINCH HANDLE 12" DBL2000

12 890-680C WINCH CABLE AND HOOK

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 148



Land Pride
Tire Options

Section 9: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

LAMINATED

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 149



Land Pride

Tire Options

Section 9: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG35615 Drawing Image Number

1 814-265C TIRE & WHL LAM. 6X9X21(5-BOLT)

2 814-285C AC TIRE 24 X7.7 2PC. 5-BOLT

3 814-288C AC TIRE FF 24X7.7 2PC 5-BOLT

4 814-480C NEW TIRE 25.5X8-14 20PLY

5 814-478C NEW TIRE FF 25.5X8-14 20PLY

6 814-449C TIRE, AC 29" 16 PLY 5 BOLT

7 814-266C TIRE 24X7.7-10

8 814-268C TUBE FOR 24X7.7-10

9 814-296C RIM 2PC 5BLT 10X6

10 814-450C TIRE H29X9.0X15 USED

11 814-451C TUBE FOR 814-204C/293C/449C

12 814-461C RIM 2PC 5BLT 15X6.5

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 150



Section 9: Options & Accessories

Land Pride

Weight Box Lock Kit S/N 659576-

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

N vy,
W%,
e
R
W
2
N
h Wy
X
,,, Nye
|||||| gy
A
Wi
X
i
L,
b
Nat,
) ¥
" gemmae
Mempran s s nagf
o
. __...f.f
) __ _.__
i n_.
M o
e —
J...../.../ Ao . Yy
P, .
\ ,,,%% -
4, gl a
Yl
Jr._ﬂ__ b,

151

RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P

01/05/2023



Land Pride Section 9: Options & Accessories

Weight Box Lock Kit S/N 659576-

Applies to Models: RCB6610 S/N 944729-, RCBM6610 S/N 944729-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG27567 Drawing Image Number
330-411A WEIGHTBOX LOCK KIT

1 318-899D LOCK, WEIGHTBOX FRT

2 330-410H CLEVIS WEIGHTBOX LOCK

3 802-051C HHCS 5/8-11X1 1/2 GR5

4 802-368C HHCS 1-8X3 GR5

5 803-032C NUT HEX JAM 1 1/4-7 PLT

6 803-304C NUT HEX WHIZ 5/8-11 PLT

7 803-316C NUT HEX LOCK 1-8 PLT

01/05/2023 RCB(M)6610 (S/N 944729-) Rotary Cutters 330-584P 152



Part Number Page
0.121.7101.00 -+-vvverermmmeeeeeenss 104, 106
108, 110,
112, 114,
116, 118,
120
0.252.7525.00 «-weeeeerermrmnnnnnnnnnnnns 104, 106,
108, 110,
112, 114,
116, 118,
120
0.285.7510.00 ----vvvvrememmmeeeeeenns 104, 106,
108, 110,
112, 114,
116, 118,
120
0.288.7101.00 «wrrerrrrmrmrmmmnmnnnnnnnes 104, 106,
108, 110,
112, 114,
116, 118,
120
0.305.0300.01 «rererrmrmrmrmmnnnnenenenes 122,124
0.305.1300.00 «wrrerrermrmrmmnnnneennnne 122,124
0.305.2000.00 «w-eeerermrmrmmmnnnennennes 122,124
0.305.3000.00 «weeeererermrmnennnenennnes 122,124
0.709.7500.00 -+-++-weverermmmeeeeeesnss 104, 106,
108, 110,
112,124
0.712.7500.00 «-weeeeerermrmmmnennnnnnnes 104, 106,
108, 110,
112
010083 --rrvrrrrmrrrrmnmamneenaannaes 126, 128
020067 «--rrvrrrrmmrrennaanneeaaas 126, 128
020110 .................................... 126’ 128
0201 62 .................................... 126‘ 128
030193 cvvvrmrrmmrrrnreneneea 126
030194 «cvvvrmrrmmmmmrreieeea 126
(030 2 128
03041 3 .................................... 128
03-15316 «-vvrveerermmrmmmnamnnenainnns 78, 80,
86, 88
03_1 5570 .................................. 78’ 80’
86, 88
[0 | 2 I 126, 128
040124 .................................... 126‘ 128
04432 +oreerererecsenrinininiia, 74,76,
98,102
050008 .................................... 126’ 128
050012 .................................... 126‘ 128
050013 crvvrmrrmmrmrrmerneneean 126, 128
0500714 «-vvvrmmrmmmmmrmeeneneean 126, 128
050015 «orevrrrrrmrmrmnammnineeaaeis 126, 128
060020 .................................... 126‘ 128
06005 «-vvrrmrrmerrrrereeeean 126, 128
070057 «reerererasranrenniunsanisaiiannans 126, 128
070058 «-vvvvrmrrmmrmmmrmmmmnaeaeannes 126, 128
070140 --vvvrrrmmmmrrmnmmmneenaannes 126, 128
070141 .................................... 126’ 128
070142 .................................... 126‘ 128

Part Number Index

Part Number Page
0701 51 ..................................... 126’ 128
087276 ..................................... 74, 76,
98, 102
090003 ..................................... 1 26‘ 128
097133 wereerererenrrarmassinriinianieiinan. 74,76,
98,102
0971 40 ..................................... 74’ 76’
98,102
1.181.7101.00 vvvvvvrmrrmmrmmnemannnnns 104, 106,
108, 110,
112, 114,
116, 118,
120
QOTB42 < --vvvrrmemmmrreeeneei 94,102
1114988 ---vvvrvmrrrnimmniniiiieniannnn 78, 86,
88
1115180 +vrvrrrrmmmrmrmrnmrnniennaannnns 78, 86,
88
1180005 -+--crerrerernernrenae 78, 86,
88
120025 ::eereerererenrranranniiiiiiia, 126, 128
121.028.1025.01 «wweeevrmrmrmmmnnnnnnnes 100
121.028.1031.01 -vvvvvvmmemeeeeeenns 100
122.580.023.1 «ceevveereeeeeiiiiieie 96
122.580.511.1 «wovvrrrreeermssiineeees 96
123.386.190.07 «-vevererrermmmenrenens 100
123.486.343.01 «+ooooovvmrrneeeeeeeenn 100
25140 -vvvrerrrer e 102
125142 «evveerienieiie e 102
125545 ..................................... 94
128300 ::evreerererenrranranririiiinin, 134
13002 reereererarenrrantasniiiiaiiiniiia 126, 128
130030 rrvvrrrrrrrner e 126, 128
130560 rrvverrrrrrnerneere e 134, 136,
138
1310027 rvvvrvrrermrmmrmmrmenere 80
1310022 vvvrrrmrmrnimrniniiieiaaeann 80
13_1 5249 .................................. 80
134950 :ceereerererenrrnnranniiiiiiiiin. 134
134053 1reerenrennriniraiiaiiiiiiiiiiia. 134
140046 «---vrrvrmrmrrneeree e 126, 128
141.026.357.1 «ccvvvveeeeeeennniiniien 82,84
141.028.195.1 «+ororrrrrrrreesessnninine: 96, 100
142.283.2509821 «++-oroovverrereeeess 100
142.286.2519821 «++oororvvvrrnneeeees 100
142.287.2199821 ~--oooveverrrerneeeeee 100
1422831949821 «-vvveveeerseinnneeenee 96
1422871029821 «++overerrrrrrrrrmeeeeees 96
146.264.024.1 -wcoovereerererssinneeees 82,84
90
146.284.020.1 -wwoerrereeermrsineeee 92,96
100
148000 -evverrerrrnerrree s 136, 138
148202 ..................................... 136‘ 138
150.281.5197810 «++---vvvveeeeeeesss 100
151.016.031.1 weveeereeeemennninnenee 82

Part Number Page
151 01 60371 ............................ 84’ a0
151.016.896.1 ~wwwreerrerererssnnneneees 84
151 01 801 61 ............................ 92’ 100
']5'] 01 82281 ............................ 84, 90,
92,100
151.018.241.1 wevvvmmeeeemennninenee 96, 100
151.018.242.1 «wevvverreeeeenniiineneee 100
1522805450710 ««weeeeereeeeeseenneneees 96
155150724 ............................... 82’ 84
159.280.168 «w-rvvvrerrerrnrrnmmnaeeaean 100
165.000.548 «---rvorerrrarraireaean 84, 90,
92,100
165000589 ............................... 82’ 84’
90, 92,
96, 100
168556 ...................................... 94
17001 66301 ............................ 82’ 84
180.014.022 «--vvvrerrmrrrrnenanean 84, 90,
92,100
180014240 .............................. 96, 100
180.016.025 «+-wrvvrerrmmmrmrrieianean 926
180.016.130 «--orvvrmrrmrmrmrmmmenaeaenns 82
180.016.780 «:-rvvvrrrrrrmnmrrnimmninannnn. 84
18001 6790 ............................... 100
180.018.004 «---vvvrerrmmrmrmmienanean 926
180.018.251 «rorveeeeremsnmnineeneeeen 96, 100
180.018.252 :vrverrrerranrennmiinniinaas 96, 100
180.018.393 «+vrvvrrrmrermmrnniannnannns 96, 100
180.018.435 - 100
18001 8437 ............................... 96
180.018.581 «wvrvvrmrrmmrmrrnmenanaenn 100
180.019.014 «-ovvvrmrrmmmrmmmmenanaenn 84, 90,
92,100
180.019.018 - orvrmrmmrrmrmmmenanaenn 84, 90,
92,100
18001 9019 ............................... 84, 90,
92,100
18001 9115 ............................... 84’ 90,
92,100
180.019.116.1 ---oorereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 84,90,
92,100
180.019.340 «---vvvrvrrerrrmrrnmmnaanaenns 84, 90,
92,100
I8BBB2 1revreererarenrrantaiiiiiiaiinniinasd 134,136
138
190.000.016 «wreerrerrerrrrereeea 82,84
190.000.032 «--creererrraerrea 84
190.000.035 «:-crvrrerreaerieeea 100
190.000.047 --vvverrrrermimrrnimmnininnns 84,100
190000098 ............................... 100
190.000.099 - 100
190.000.243 ---vvevrr 96, 100
190.000.271 - 100
190.000.932 «-rrvrrrrirrnaernaeaaaa 100
190224 ...................................... 102



Part Number Page
19_15121 .................................. 80’ 86
88
19-15135 cvvverrmrmrnimmninnniennannnn 78, 86,
88
AMBOT0-AD| +-vvrermrrrmmmrrmrmmnaaennans 130, 132
200-001D «rvrrrrrrrrrrneraeaaas 36, 38,
40,42,
44,48,
56
200003 --vrrerrrrre e 126, 128
D3E005 vvrrerrre e 136, 138
26_1 3387 .................................. 88
DB-15120 «+evereerresrecrenrensniniiiaianss 78, 80,
86
26_1 6033 .................................. 78’ 80’
86, 88
Lo YTy ) S 134
294737 .................................... 138
294738 .................................... 134’ 136
DADOQTE =oceereerrereanniorearanieiinaiian, 130, 132
DAQQ24 - wrvverrmrrrne s 130, 132
DAODTBD oerverrnrenneie e 130, 132
2M541 6 .................................... 130’ 132
30401 1 .................................... 74, 76
98
304046 .................................... 74, 76,
98, 102
312-07BD «rvreerremrineiiia 4
31 2_082D ................................. 4
31 2_089D ................................. 4
312209 -crvrrereer e 74,76
98
31 2_808D ................................. 4
318-000D --rvrrrrernerreneeas 72
318-005H wrvvrrrrrrnrrrnrrnnaannaaann 26
318-006H --vvvverrrrmrmrmrnimamnninannn 24,26
31 8_053'_ .................................. 24’ 26
31 8_107D ................................. 58, 62,
66
31 8_1 08D ................................. 60, 64,
68
B18-129D «-cvrurerurerniea 72
31 8_1 QOD ................................. 4
31 8_322D ................................. 6
BA8-337D) c-vrvrerererree e 58, 62,
66
31 8_357H ................................. 28
B18-358H -crerrreererreneea 18
BA8-40TH wrverrrrrrnrrrnrreeeaaann 6
BA8-4T8D cvvverrrrrrniernnaaaaa 60, 64,
68
31 8_556H ................................. 24
BA8-58BA «r-crrrrrrniernaaeriiaiaaiis 4
31 8_606D ................................. 62
BA8-B1TD) cvvrvrerrrrmrrmrreenieiens 58, 62,
66

B18-B20K +vrrerrreeeee e 62

Part Number Page
31 8_633D .................................. 10
31 8_636D .................................. 58‘ 066
BA8-BETD) «--rverrrrerrerreene 70
BA8-BOBL - rvrrerrer e 34
B18-BOBH wvvvrvvrrrnrrneeeeaaaa 10, 12,
34
318-B96HSG] «--vrvrrrrrrrniernaannaaens 10,12
318-B96HSB2 «--vrverrrrrrniernaannann 10,12
31 8_696H83 .............................. 10’ 12
318-BOBHSEE - rvrrerrrrrereraaeans 10
BA8-TOTK cevvmvrmmrmmmmmnmeaenaeaeen 58
BA8-T28IK cvvvvermrrmmmeniiiiie 70
BA8-TABD -wvvvvvvvrrrrmrmnmaniininiaaanns 6
31 8_756D .................................. 34
BI8-TETD «vvvvrerrerrmrmmneriiien, 34
BA8-TOBH --cvvvrmrrmemmremaenaeenn 4
318-834H vrverrrrrrnirrneaeeanaa 18
B18-899D --cvcurrrieraeeae 152
31 8_91 7D .................................. 70
318-918D rvrrerrrrrre 70
B18-923D) «--reerrre e 34
B18-924D - rereerree e 72
318-925D) crvverrnrernieiiiaiiiiaaann 72
31 8_927D .................................. 10‘ 12
B18-929D) +--reerrree e 64
318-930D --reerrreeeer e 60, 68
318-931D) cvrvvrrrrrernirrneaneeaa 62
318-932D -cveerirereriaieriiiaeaiiaaas 58,66
31 8_952D .................................. 72
31 8_965D .................................. 62
B18-9BBD) <+ rvrre e 58, 66
B18-9B8D) - rverrrir e 68
B212EB - cveuernrrniie e 74
323524 ..................................... 98’ 102
B2B027 cereererererrariasiiiiiin, 74,76,
98,102
326_1 52D .................................. 34
B26-224D cvrrerreereee 34
B26-535D) c-creer e 60, 64,
68
330-050D --reerereeeeeeeee 64
330-051D --rverrrrrrrrerereneeen 60
330-155K «rrverrrrrrnarrnnaneeaana 66
B30-179H --cvvvverrmrmrnrmraeen 36
330_1 84H .................................. 40
330_1 85H .................................. 6
B30-186H «-vvvvrerrmrrrrraeaea 6
330-186HSGT +--rvremrrmrmmmrnmennannns 6
330-186HS82 «+-vvvererrrrnrermimerninnnn 6
330_1 86H83 .............................. 6
330-186HSBE - rvvvvrrrrerrrmrrnaennns 6
B30-187H vvvvrmrrmrrmrrmnaenaaeenn 10

Part Number Page
330_1 87H81 ............................... 10
330-187HE2 +vvvrvrerrrrmrrnmraneenenan 10
330-187HE3 -+-vrvrrvrermermmrmenaenan 10
330-187HSEEG +---rvrrvrrrmrrmmrmmmmmennns 10
330-189H +vvvrvrrrrrrmmmimiiriniaaiis 6
330_1 89H81 ............................... 6
330-189HE2 +--rvrvrrrmrrmrreenieian 6
330-189HS83 -+--rvrrrrrrmrrmrmenaeian 6
330-189HEE - -rvrvrrrrrrmierrnaannananns 6
B30-190H --vvvvrermrrmrmrrreeneaaaas 10
330_1 90H81 ............................... 10
330-190HSB2 +--vrvrerrremrrmmreneenenen 10
330-190HSB3 -+--rvrrvrermrrmmrmennenan 10
330-190HSBEG - rvrrvrrrmrrmmrmmmmmenans 10
330-195H wvvvrerrrrnmmnminiiiiiiaaiis 30
330_1 96L ................................... 30
330-219S cccreerrereere e 10
330-219S81 -vvvorerrrerarre 10
330-219S82 «+-vrvrrrrnrenniarnaanaaan 10
330-219S83 «r-vrnerrniennieinaanaaans 10
330_222H ................................... 22
330-223H rrrerrerre e 24,26
330225/ -: e e 26
330-230H -crvrreereerr s 142
330-234K ccreeerraeeree 64
330_235K ................................... 60
B30-236IK ccererrere e 68
B30-237I ceereereraranreariaiininiiiia. 62
330-238IK crrverrrrrnreaeaaaas 58
B30-239K -cverreerre e 66
330_267D .................................. 6
330_268D .................................. 6
330-269D) --reer e 6
B30-271H vvvvrerrrrr e 18, 20,
28
B30-273K ceereereraranriaraiiniiiiiiia, 62
330-274K <rrverrrrree 58
B30-275K -cerrreeree 66
330_286K ................................... 6
330_286K82 ............................... 6
330-286KE83 <+--rrurrrerer e 6
330-286KEEG - crvrrrerrree 6
330-289H crverreernieranea 44,46
330_293H ................................... 48‘ 50
330-31BIK cvorerrrreer e 70
330-317IK ceereerereranrearearmonniniinianns 70
330-318IK <rrvrrrrrrnreaaaaaas 72
B30-319K -cvvrurerrmrrrneeeas 72
330_320K ................................... 72
330-321H vvrerrrrrereee 28
330-328D) rcreerrreeeer 34



Part Number Page
330_331 D ................................. 36’ 38’
40,42
44,46
48,50
330-332A crcerrrrrierieeeas 28
330_333 A ................................. 1 8
B30-334A ccceeeree 24
330-335A ccceeereeee e 16
330-345H rrveerrierreenaeraaaan 36, 38
B30-348H --ccocceerreare 16
330_406H ................................. 34
330_410H ................................. 34, 152
B30-41TA oo 152
330-413H oorvrrrrrreee 148
330-414A - cvvvrrrnrereeees 148
330_415H ................................. 36, 38,
44,46
B30-449K -cerrrerrr 64
330_450K ................................. 60
330_451 K ................................. 68
330-503H «ccvrererereare 40,42
330-512A - cerrrrnree 62
B30-513A - cvvererrrrirnaraaa 70
330_5 1 4 A ................................. 58
330_5 1 5 A ................................. 66
330-524A -cvreerreee 64
330-525A «rverrrrerniernaannaaaaais 72
B30-52BA - c-ccreerrerraeea 60
330_527 A ................................. 68
330_563D ................................. 18
330-564D --crvrrrerereree 18
330-587S «-crvrrrrrrrrireai 142
330-597D) vrverrrrerniernieiiieieeaan 60, 64,
68
330-B07H wrverrrrrrrrrrnrreenaann 36, 38
330-B08H :--vvvverrrrrrerrriaareiieaaan 40,42
330_61 2H ................................. 44’ 48
330-B16H «wvrerrrrrrrrrreee 44,48
330-B48S «c-crvrrererreee 28
330-754K ccrvrremener 6
330-835D) crvierrieernieriniiieieaann 12
330_836D ................................. 140
330-8BOA, - rerr e 32
330-870H «--rvrrrermrrreereee 32
330-881S <rrverrrrrrniernernaannaaaan 32
B30-919K -cvvrrrerrmrerniieiia 34
330_920K ................................. 34
330_938K ................................. 38, 42,
48, 50,
56
330_974K ................................. 18
330_975H ................................. 18
331-0QQH -:rvrrrererreee 38

Part Number Page
331 _1 OOH .................................. 42
331-120H rveerrerre e 12
331-202H cvrerereee 46,50
331-203H ccceeeriereeer 12
331-203H8 «v-vrvrerrrrrrniernananniaans 12
331 _203H82 .............................. 12
331-203H83 :rvreerrrrieraeniaanans 12
331-204H oo 12
331-204H81 «--vrvrerrrrrrniernaaannaaens 12
331-204H82 -----rvrerrrrrniernaaannann 12
331 _204H83 .............................. 12
331-205H ccrerrereeeeee 12
331-205HET «ccrerrreiriniiiis 12
331-205H82 -:--rereurriieiaenaiaeaas 12
331-205H83 -+-vrvrerrerrnieriiaaiiiann 12
331 _206H .................................. 12
331-20B6HE81 :v-reerrreierenraeans 12
331-206HS82 -:--recrrrrierenaraeans 12
331-206H83 ---vrverrrrrrniernaannaans 12
331-200S crverrerrneraan 12
331 _209881 .............................. 12
331-209S82 :cvrrerrerrreaniias 12
331-209S83 crvrerrrrieenaranas 12
331-210S cccevrrnereeer e 12
331210881 «v-vvrvrerrnrrrnierninanninnns 12
331 _21 0882 .............................. 12
331-210S83 :vvreerurrrieraanaiaaaas 12
33121 H ovrerrereere e 28
3315430 ccrvverrneernineneanaa 20
333645 crrrerreee 76
334_045A .................................. 20
334-046H vvvvrerrerrer 20
B34-048H -cvvererreerr 20
334-252K8 -vrvreerreenaes 12
334-252K82 -+-vvrurerraieinieiiiaiian 12
334_252K83 .............................. 12
334-253KE -crereerrreeiaaas 12
334-253KB2 crvreerrrenaeaeaas 12
334-253K83 --vvrvrerrerrniernaaanaaans 12
BB4-BBEH ceeveerereereeeean 46, 50
335603 ..................................... 94
337_0678 .................................. 52‘ 54
B37-072K - ovvvroermrmemrii 52
337-074K ovvvermmrmmmme 54
339107 ovvvrerrrrrrieaneaas 74
3551 55 ..................................... 74‘ 76
BBOATE +revrerererrrirnaiiiiiiin, 74,76,
98,102
362428 ..................................... 74
362430 ..................................... 76
BBAONE - orvrr e 74,76

Part Number Page
365305 ...................................... 74’ 76’
98,102
B7ATO8 ovvvrrmimeniiiiiiie 102
371 709 ...................................... 102
BTTA3E +revrerererrrasennniriiiiiiian, 98
BTTA37 -reverrerenmranianniiniiininiians. 74,76,
98
377442 - oevvevveniiiini 74
BEOBT ] orvrrrer e 74,76
102
383333 sereererererrantainiii. 102
383334 -erererrererraniiniiiia, 102
BETTET ovvvvrrrrrrnmrmnnmniannaaaniaens 98
B8TTOEG vvvvrrrrmnearnaneaaa 76
388957 ...................................... 74
389850 ...................................... 74
BOO2E7 - crerrer e 74
39-10039 «-rvrrerermrrmmrnenaiaeai 80
3914009 - ovvvrrrrmnieiiiiie e 76
391 41 0 ...................................... 76
BO3T73 cereerererenrrastniniiiiiia, 94
BO301E =ereverrerenrrantasniiiiiiiiiiaiaa, 94
BOYETA ovvvrrnrrnar 98
BO598() - rrvrrr e 94,98
102
BOB2O5 - ccere e 98,102
397493 oveneerniiii e 98,102
399469 ...................................... 102
BR2412 cveveerrerresrinriniiniiinaian, 132
BR244( «+ereereerenreeriiainiiiiiaiiain, 132
BRB412 vernrrrnmnrienaaa e 130
ABADEE v vrvrernrrrnieneee e 138
464267 ...................................... 136
AONTOG vrvrerrrrr e 134
QODBBG <crereer e 136, 138
LODBDD - wrerere e 134, 136,
138
QO2EB2 -+oereeerserenaraniiinratiaiiiiiianses 138
LO2BBG <--vvvreern e 138
QODBTE +vvvvvrmrmrnmmrniennaeeanaean 134,136
492677 ..................................... 1 34’ 136
492700 wvvvrerrrrrrrrr e 134, 136,
138
4R21 06 ..................................... 132
AR210QQ - ovvvrmrmrmmrreaeiiiaiaas 132
AR3106B «++oereverenrasrrarsanniniiaiansanns 130
ARB1QQ - orvvrrrrmrnmrnnamnnaeenaaniaen 130
B5A8-001S <wrvvvrrrrrrrmmrnmrnnaienaaanias 140
548_0028 ................................... 140
550511817 «revverrerermmmrmmmrnninid 78,86
88
5R21 1 6 ..................................... 132
BR31AG «vereerrereerenrenniuniniinaiiannen 130

B3O5B0 v 138



Part Number Page

639561 .................................... 134’ 136
B8810-1003 «-cvvrerrrrermrermamennanan
B8810-1004 ----vvvrmrrmrermmrmmenaannns 78
B8810-1005 --wvvvrmrrmrrmmmrmmenaannns 88
6R2164-ADI
6R3164-ADI
702352

7M5316 .................................... 130’ 132

8.0.9.00079 +rrrvrvvrrerrrrmmnniaaaan 104, 106,
108, 110,
112,114,
116, 118,
120

8.0.9.00143 «+rrrrrrrrrrerrrrrnn 104, 106,
108, 110,
112,114,
116, 118,
120, 122,
124

8.0.9.07000 - ceeeeeeeeeeiaiaiiiiiiiaan 104, 106,
108, 110,
112,114,
116, 118,
120

8.1.1.00100 +-vveereeemrmrmrerrmnenannn. 122,124

8.1.1.00501 «--ceeeeeeeeeeeeaiaiiiiaiiean 104, 106,
108, 110,
112,114,
116, 118,
120

8.2.2.00560 «-+-rrrrrrerrriaarnnaaaans 104, 106,
108, 110,
112,114,
116,118,
120

8.4.7.01045 «+oveveeemeererrrmrrmeeennn. 104, 106,
108, 110,
112,114,
116, 118,
120

8.A.7.02265 «++rrvvvvrreerrrrriin 104, 106,
108, 110,
112,114,
116, 118,
120

8.5.1.00533 +++rrrrererrerrrrrerreaiaaaa 104, 106,
108, 110,
112,114,
116, 118,
120

8.5.2.00332 -rrvrerrrrriiarninenaaaann 104, 106,
108, 110,
112,114,
116,118,
120

8.5.2.01772 «+-vvvvrrrmmrenmrannnannnnnn. 122,124

8.6.5.00006 :--verrrrrriernieenaaaenans 104, 106,
108, 110,
112,114,
116,118,
120

8.6.5.00203 ----rrrrrrrreeerennnnaaaaae 114,116,
118, 120

Part Number Page
86600201 ............................... 122’ 124
8.7.1.02348 «-orerrerrrnrrnrriiniiin 104, 106,
108, 110,
112, 114,
116, 118,
120, 122,
124
871 02349 ............................... 1 04, 1061
108, 110,
112, 114,
116, 118,
120
8.7.3.00331 -revrrrrrrnierniriniaaiind 104, 106,
108, 110,
112, 114,
116, 118,
120,122,
124
800-001C +rvvrrrmrrrrmrmnmrrnirenaaennn 10, 12,
18, 20,
46,50
800-073C --rvrerrrrmrrrerereneeen 36, 38
40,42
44,48
800-080C +-rvrrrrrrmrrrrrireen 10,12,
22,28,
36, 38,
40,42
44,48
56
801 _023C .................................. 134
801 _2290 .................................. 46‘ 50
802-005C «+-rerrrrrnrrrenare 6
802-007C --rvrrmrrmrrrmmmmmrnenenen 6
802-015C +wrvvrrrmrmrmmrmnmmmninenaannnn 72
802_0220 .................................. 10, 12
34
802_023C ................................. 130, 132
148
802-051C «+-rvrrrmrrmmmrmmmmernenanen 152
802-053C wvvrerrrrrrnirrniriniiaiianianns 6,16, 18
20, 24,
26,28
802-058C «--rvrrmrrmrrrmrmarnenaeen 6
802-062C -rvvrrrrrrrrirrnaaiiiriiaaaann 6
802_0650 .................................. 4, 61 101
12
802-070C +rvrvrrmrrrmmrmnmrnnirenaannnn 18
802_074C .................................. 18’ 28
802_0750 .................................. 20
802-079C «--rvrermrrmrmremerenenen 20, 64,
126, 128
802-082C ++-rvrerrrrmrrrrnarieean 16, 18,
24, 28,
28,36,
38, 40,
42,44,
46, 48,
50, 142
802_091 C .................................. 6, 34
802-096C «+-rvrrerrrrrrrrrea 22

Part Number Page
802-0990 .................................. 36’ 38
40,42
44,46
48, 50,
52,54
802-106C wrvvvrrmrrrrmrmnmrnnirenaannnns 34
802_143C .................................. 22’ 36’
38, 40,
42,44,
46, 48,
50
802-155C ++rvvvrrmrrrnmrnnmanninenaannnn 12
802_1 83C .................................. 32
802_2050 .................................. 18‘ 28
802-214C «+-rerrrmrrmrrer e 10,12
34,58
60, 62
64, 66
68, 70,
72
802-235C +rvrerrrrea 18
802-277C +-rreersereraransasnianiainiinas 4
802-281C ++rvrrrrrrrrrrrnaanaeaaaann 32,148
802-314C «+rvrvrrmrrrnimrnmrnniannninnn 6,10, 12
802_3680 .................................. 34’ 152
802_3920 .................................. 6
802-4BBC - rerr e 10,12
34
802-48BC «--rerrrrr e 94
802-552C -erreersereraranriniianiainiia 30
802-594C +rvvrrrnrrrnnrnaannaiaanann 18
802-729C ++rvverrnrmrnmrnnaanniaenaannnn 24
802_754C .................................. 30’ 142
802_7790 .................................. 36, 38
40,42
44,48,
56
802_877C .................................. 24‘ 26
803-013C rvrrerrrrrrmrrrerrreaan 22, 36,
38, 40,
42,44,
46, 48,
50, 148
803_014C .................................. 10, 12,
34,140
803-019C ++rvvrrrmrrrnmrmnmnnnirenaannnn 32, 36,
38, 40,
42,44,
46,48,
50, 52,
54
803-022C +vrrrrrerrrneernraaaeaaas 134,136
138
803-024C --rvrrrrrmrrrerree 36, 38
44,46
803_0250 .................................. 30
803-029C «--rerrrrrir e 38,42,
56
803-030C --rerrrrrrrrerrrre 28, 30,
142
803_031 C .................................. 28



Part Number Page
803_0320 ................................. 34’ 152
803_037C ................................. 6, 10, 12
16, 18,
24, 28,
28,34,
58, 60,
62,64,
66, 68,
70,72,
142
803_053C ................................. 36’ 40’
44,48
803-168C «wvvrvrrmrrrrirrnmrrnieenaaiann 18
803_1 690 ................................. 36, 38
40,42
44,46
48,50
803-170C «+rvrerrmrmrnimrnmrnniaenanenn 4
803_1 81 C ................................. 4’ 18
803_1980 ................................. 10, 14,
34,72
803_201 C ................................. 20
803-209C --rerrrrrerree 64
803-234C --rvrerrrrrrene 130, 132
803-255C vrvrrrrrrrrniernananaenaaaans 6
803-258C vrvierrurrrniernaanaanaaaan 18, 20,
24,26,
28
803-263C +rvrrrrrrrrriernanaannaaaan 6,32,
148
803-281C «--rvrrrrrnrrrere 94
803-299C +--rvrrrrrnrrre 6,10, 14
803-301C vrvvrrrrrrrrirrnaririeniaaiaans 18, 20,
28
803-304C -rvrrrrrrrrirrnaneeaaaan 16, 18,
20, 24,
26,28,
152
803-310C «--rvrrrrrrrrrnrnere 36, 38
40,42
44,48
56
803-316C +v-rvrerrrrrrrrrreeree 22,34
152
803_381 C ................................. 36’ 38
40,42
44,46,
48,50
804-007C -vvvrrrrrrmimrnimrmnieenaaeanns 6
804_0080 ................................. 40, 44,
48
804-009C +rvrvrrrrrrrirrnraanaaaan 6,10, 14
804_01 OC ................................. 6’ 10’ 14
804-011C vvrrvrrrrrrmrrmmremmereiennn 64,148
804-012C «--rrvrrrrrrmmrnrneneeen 6, 140
804-013C «--orvrrerrrmmrmmrmmenaeenn 10, 14,
20,34,
126, 128
140, 148

Part Number Page
804_01 GC .................................. 36’ 38
40,42
44,46
48,50
804-017C wrvvvrrmmmrmmmmmmnninenaaenns. 6,32
804_01 QC .................................. 32’ 148
804-021C r-rerrrrrrmrrrrrre 134
804-022C --rvrrrrrrrrrrenee 6, 36,38
44,46
804_023C .................................. 6
804-025C «--rerrrrreraree 18, 24,
26
804-027C --reerrrrrrrrrrrea 30, 142
804-028C --rvrrrmrrmrrrerreeen 18,22,
28
804_0290 ................................. 6, 30, 36
38, 44,
46,142
804_0550 .................................. 38’ 42’
56
804-088C -vvvvrrrrrrrirrmimaiiiiiiiaaiinn 36
804_147C .................................. 4
804-171C ++rrererrrrmrmrmmrreenen 18,28
804-216C +--rerrrrrmrrrerreee 36, 40,
44,48
805-045C wvvrererrrrrrrnrreea 6,24,26
805-058C «+-rvrrrrrrmrrrenareanen 36, 38
40,42
44,46
48,50
805-083C «+-rvrerrrrmrrrrrireeaan 24,26
805-104C --rvrerrrrmmrmmrmemreaenns 6, 30, 36
38, 44,
46,142
805-105C «+-rererrrrmmmrmmmreeanen 18, 20,
28
805_131C .................................. 6, 142
805-246C «--rerrrree e 36, 38
40,42
44,48
56
805-292C +--rererrreer 22,36,
38, 40,
42,44,
46, 48,
50
805_3090 .................................. 6
805-374C «-vrevrrrerrmrmmienii, 30, 36,
38,44,
46
805_4250 .................................. 142
80B-138C ++-rvrerrrrmrmrmmmiraeeenen 140
806-213C +--rerrrrrrrrrrereree 36, 38,
44,46
807_073C .................................. 6
8O7-271C «-vrvrrrmrrmmmremareeeenn 36, 38,
40,42
810-173C vvvrvrerrrrmmmrmmarienenen 132
810-174C --rvvrvrrmrmrmmereneeen 130

Part Number Page
810-176C wrrvreerremrrnmreneenennnnnn132, 142
810-B71C - orvrerrermrrnmenereenaen. 134,142
810-818C «+-rvrrrmrrmrrrrmnirieiaeenn 142
810-830C -rvvvrrrrrrrirniieniniinnnn.. 136,142
810-885C --rerereriiriaieainienann.134, 136
811-063C --rverrrrmrrrerereeeen 140
811-088C +rvvvrrmrrrrmrmnmmnninenaannnn 140
811-101C wrvvvrrmrrrrmrmnmrnninenaannnn 140
811_2380 .................................. 140
811-394C w-rrerrrrrrrrrrr 140
811-B19C «--rvrrrrrrmrrrerareene 140
811-826C - rvrrrrrirrareee 140
811-827C vvvvvrrnrmrniernneaiiiiiieaannn 140
811_9130 .................................. 140
811-914C «--rvrerrrrmrrrenreea 140
811-919C --rvrrrmrrmrrrerreee 140
814-265C -rvrrrrrrrrnnrnaaneaaaan 150
814-266C -rvverrnrerrerneaeaaa 150
814_2680 .................................. 150
814-285C vvrrerrrrrrr 150
814-288C «--rerrrrrire 150
814-290C «--rvrrrrrir e 150
814-449C -vvrrrnrrrniiriiiaa 150
814_4500 .................................. 150
814-451C «-rrerrrrre 150
814-4BTC - rerrrrrerrrerre 150
814-4T8C ++rvvvrrmrrrrmrnaanneinaaannn 150
814-480C +rvvrrrrrrrnrrnaeaaa 150
81 5_241C .................................. 44’48
81 5_2420 .................................. 38, 42,
56
81 5_243C .................................. 36’ 38,
40,42,
44,48,
56
815-244C -rvvvrrnrernernaaa 36, 40,
44,48
815-291C «--rvrrrrrrirrraree 36,40
815-308C vrvverrnrerrirrniiaiiiiiiaaaann 40
815_4250 .................................. 38
815-42QC «--rererrree 42
815-430C -erreereereraransaniianiainie. 42
815-431C +wrvvrrrrrrrnrrneaneaaaan 42
815-432C «wrvrerrnrernernaana 42
81 5_4330 .................................. 46’ 50
815-B16C wvrrerrerrrrrrrrrra 52
815-B17C «-rrvrrrrrrmmrremereneeen 54
815-B18C «--rvrrrrrrmrrnanareeeen 52,54
816-246C -rvverrnrrrniiraiaaa 72
816_4560 .................................. 70
816-481C «--rrvrrrrrrmrrrrrre 6



Part Number Page
81 6_497C ................................. 36’ 38’
40,42
44,48,
56
816-B06C «-rvvrrrrrrrirrneiieaiaan 70
81 6_607C ................................. 70
816-BO8C «--rvrrrrrrmrrnreeriee 72
817-25QC +eerrerrensenriinianiaiiiaiianses 8
818-045C +rvvrrrrrrrirrnnrnniannaaaaans 144
818-055C «+rvrerrrrrrnirrnarnniannaaaaan 144
81 8_1 3OC ................................. 144
818-142C ++rrerrerremrrnrrannnniiiininns 144
818-229C +--rvrrrerer e 144
818-230C «--rvrrrrrrrreee 32,144,
148
818-240C +evrrerrenrenrinnranioiriaiianses 144
818-276C +rvvrrrrrrrirrnrrnaannaaaans 144
818-540C wrvrerrrrrrniernaninaanaaann 74,76,
102
818-543C «--rrvrrrrrrnrrnree 144
818-552C «vvrrrrrrrarrarniiianiiiian 74,76,
102, 144
818-555(C «wrvrerrrrrrrirrnanrnniannaaaaans 144
818-556C «wrvvrrurrrniernnirannaaaan 144
81 8_561 C ................................. 144
818-564C w-rrvrerrrrrrrea 144
818-830C «--rvrrrrrerrene 144
818-840C «--rvrrrrrrnrrirnei 144
818-900C +rvrrrrrrrrrirrnariiaaiaaaan 144
820_1 680 ................................. 4
820-169C «--rvrerrrrmrrmrrmerieienn 4
820-170C +eerrerrenrenrinnraniaireaiianses 4
820-249C +rvrrrrrrrrnnrnaaaaan 4
820-478C wrvvrrrrrrnirrnninniannaiann 4
820_4790 ................................. 4
820_724C ................................. 4
820-T25C «+-rerrrrrrnrrnrneneai 4
820-T26C «--rvrrerrrmrrmmrmenaeiein 4
820-727C wvvvrrmmernimmnniinieinenann 4
821 _01 1 C ................................. 146
821-011CGL --ovvrrvrrrrrrmrrmmrmennens 146
821-011CQT --ovevrererrermrmmmmmnnans 146
821-011CTU rrvrerrrermmmmrnimmnannnnnns 146
821-054C +rvrvrrmrrrnimrnmrnniennaannn 146
821 _054CGL ............................. 146
821-054C QT -rrevrrrerrrrrmmnmmmenee 146
821-054CTU --orvvrmrrrmrmmrmmrmeeaen 146
821-058C «--rvrrrrrrnrrnrnenei 146
821-058CGL «rvvrrrvrerrrrrrnierninrnnns 146
821 _OSSCQT ............................ 146
821-058CTU «-ovvrrvrermrmmrmmrmennnn 146
821-066C --rvrrrrrrrrrerenees 146
821-066CGL «wwwrrrrrrrrrrrnrmrnamrnnnns 146

Part Number Page
821 _OGGCQT ............................. 146
821-0686CTU :wvvererrremrmrmmmenmanns 146
821-067C «--rvrrrrrrrrrerereenen 146
821-067CGL --rvrvrrrmrrmrrmmmmaeaaeen 146
821-067CQT --+ooevrrrrrmmmimremeeeennnns 146
821 _067CTU .............................. 146
821-070C +-rererrrrmrmrmmrreeeaen 146
821-070CGL ---r-rvrermrrmrrmemarnenn 146
821-070CQT -oevrrrrrmmmmmeeermnninn 146
821-070CTU rrvermrrrrmmmrnimrnnannnes 146
821 _0800 .................................. 146
821-080CGL «rrvrrerrerrrmrrrmrenrenenns 146
821-080C QT «wvevvvrerrrmrmrmmmmmmninnns 146
821-080CTU «-vrvrmmrmmrmmmmmmmaeaenn 146
822-020C -rvvrrrrrrrniernieaniaaann 36, 38,
40,42
44,48
56
822-021C wrvrrrrrrrrnrrnaanneraaaana 36, 38,
40,42
44,48
56
822-033C «r-rerrrrirer 36, 38,
40,42
44,48
56
822-034C --rerrrrrrerrrer 36, 38,
40,42
44,48
56
826_1 120 .................................. 8’ 74
826_1 83C .................................. 8
826-184C «+-rvrrmrrmrrnemarienen 8
826-185C «+-rvremrrmrrrammarieieean 10
826-24TC «wvvvvrrnrrrnerniiiiiiiaaiane 8,76
826_31 6C .................................. 10
826-319C --rerrrrrrrree e 10
826-320C -erreereereraranraniianiainiie 8, 104
826-321C +vrvrrrrrrernrrneaneraaa 8,106
826-323C -errrrrrerenaieriiaaaaiiaaaans 8,108
826_324C .................................. 14’ 110
826_4780 .................................. 8, 82
826-481C «--rerrrrr e 10, 14,
96, 98
82B-48BC «--rvrrrrrrre e 8,10, 14,
104, 106
108, 110
112,114
116,118
120
826_497C .................................. 8’ 122’
124
826-520C -rvvrrrnrerniirninaiiaiieaaann 8,122,
128
826-521C +wrvvrrrrrrrnrrneanaeaaaaana 8,124,
126
826-54TC «--rrerrrrrnrnenree 8,112

82B-587C +++vvvvvrrriiiiiaiaiaaaaaaaans 74

Part Number Page
826_603C .................................. 76
826_643C .................................. 8, 78
826-BAAC <+ rerr e 8,86
826-BA5C <+ rerrrriea e 8,88
826-BA8C «-rvvrrrnrrrnirieaieiiaaane 10,14
826_721 C .................................. 10
826-729C «--vrvvrrrrerrmrmriiiiiii 8,114
826-730C -erreereereraransanmtaniainininas 8, 14,
116
826_731C .................................. 8, 118
826-732C «r-rvrrrrrrnrrenr e 8,120
826-T7O3C «--rvrrrrrrmrrremareenen 8,80
826-812C +vvvvvrrnrrrniirneiiiiiiiaaiins 14,100,
102
826-818C +wrvvrrrrrrrrrrnarnniainaanann 8,84
826-848C -rvrrrrrerraiinniieniannnn. 122,124
838_094C .................................. 144
838_5850 .................................. 144
838-588C - rvrrurrurrraanareene 144
838-B14C - rvrrrrrnrrrenareeee 144
838-B15C «wrvverrrrrrrirrraaniiiiaaaaaan 144
838_6360 .................................. 144
838-95QC +--rerrrrrrirrraanrea 144
840-273C «--rrerrrrrirrrene 8,10, 14
841-284C +rvrrrrrrrrnrrnaaaaaa 140
841-308C wrvrrrrrrrrnirrnaannaraaaaaa 140
848_0880 .................................. 144
848-122C +errerrenrenrerninniiiii 144
BA8-128C «+-rvrrrrrrmrrraenareanen 144
BA8-161C «--rvrrrmrrmrrmmmmarenanen 144
848-2B4C -vvvrrrnrrrniereaieaaa 144
848_3050 .................................. 144
848-306C --reerrrreere 144
8A48-307C --rverrrrrrrrerreee 144
848-308C +rvvrrrrrrrnrrniaanaeaaaana 144
BA48-843C «wrvvrrrrrrrniernaanaaaaan 144
848_8720 .................................. 144
890_0050 .................................. 28, 40,
42,48,
50
890_1 750 .................................. 58’ 62’
66
890-182C +rvvrrrmrrrnmrmnmrniirinaaanns 22
890_341 C .................................. 58’ 60,
62,64,
66, 68
890-400C -rvvrrrrrrrrereaeaaaan 58, 60,
64, 66
68
890-B71C «+-rvrremrrmrrrrmarneeenen 148
890-B72C -vvvrrrnrrrnirrneaiiiiiiaaaann 66, 68
890_6790 .................................. 148
890-B8OC ++-rvrrrrrrrrrarreeee 148
890-78BC --rvrermrrmrrrerereeaeen 22,34



Part Number Page
890_8060 ................................. 24
890_8360 ................................. 20
890-850C «--rvrrrrrerreee 20, 28
890-862C «--rvrrrrrnrireeee 18
890-970C +rvrvrrrrrrnirrnrrrniennaaiaans 22,38,
40,42
44,46
48,50
8O1-1TT7C «wrvrrrrmrrnimrnmrnniaennannn 36, 38,
40, 42,
44,46
48,50
891-208C «--rvrrrrrerree 34
8O1-236C +vrrrrrerrnnrernraaaeaiaans 34,66,
68
891-99QC «--rvrrrrrrnrrreree 46,50
O0-244Q6 -+ -rrvrrrnrrrnanrnaaraaaas 78
O0-26654 - --cvrurrreree 80
91 _25023 .................................. 86
92_24406 .................................. 78‘ 86
O2-25075 - -rvrrerererreeaaas 88
O3-24400 - ---rcvrrrerrree s 78
O93-25023 «rverererrniernaeiiiaieais 80, 86
93_25075 .................................. 88
O4-2B654 - rvvrerrrrres 80
OB-24400 - ---rvrrrrer s 78, 86
O6-25075 -+ vrvvrrrrrernernnaeenaaaas 88
O0B-26654 - ---vrurreer e 80
97_24406 .................................. 78
97_25023 .................................. 86
Q7-25075 --rvrrvrerrrnrrnieneniias 88
O7-26654 -+ rrvrrrerris 80
O8-244Q06 -+-wrvvrrrnrrrnrrrieiieais 78, 86
98_25075 .................................. 88
O8-26654 - rrerrrerreeas 80
090-208R -:-vrurerereraeiaa 34,66,
68
99_24406 .................................. 78, 80,
86, 88
A305500 ................................. 122
AB05.507 ccerrererrreee 124
AT09.500 -ovvermrrmmrrreeeen 104, 106,
108, 110,
112, 114,
116, 118,
120, 122,
124
A712500 ................................. 104, 1061
108, 110,
112, 114,
116, 118,
120
DWG 1 0846 ............................. 130
DWG 18548 ............................. 74
DWG 18549 ............................. 76
DWG 21167 ............................. 104‘108

DWG 21171 <oooeeeeeeeeeeeenaiiiaieeeen 106

Part Number Page
DWG 23957 «wrereeremrnmrmenmnmeannnn Q0
DWG 24722 - oveveememmmnmmeininnann. 4

DWG 24726 +-vvveeveermrmemenieannin 110
DWG 248671 --rvveveemremmmmmammenenn 112
DWG 26544 «+vvvvvveiermmnnneninaannnn. 64
DWG 26554 «wrereemrmrenmmmnmennenenn 10
DWG 26555 w-ceveerermmmmmmmniininn. 6

DWG 26557 ---r-ceermrrmmmmermenenn 26
DWG 26568 +--wvrvrrrmmernnremnnannnnns 16
DWG 26569 +-wwrrvrrrnmernremnnannnnes 18
DWG 26570 rrerrerermemrmemmnmeannnn 24
DWG 26571 «vrereerrrmrmmmremmenmennnn 28
DWG 26706 :-cvovevrermrmmmenimainen 128
DWG 26707 «--cvoveveemrrmmmmmemmenenn 126
DWG 26959 +-vvrmvmmmamininniiannn. 122
DWG 26960 - rwrrerrrerermremmarennnns 124
DWG 27840 «-rvvevvrmremmmmmmnmenann 30
DWG 27885 «-reeemermmmmammanienann. 134
DWG 27889 +-vvvvvrrrnmmmnnmemnaannnns 144
DWG 30185 +vverrrrrmnmmmnmennnannnnes 78
DWG 30187 «-vrerrerremremmremmnmennens 86
DWG 33229 «orerermemrmmmmemeninnnnn 136
DWG 33230 «-rveerermrrmmemmrmenaenns 138
DWG 33987 -rvveerermrmmmmmamaenenn 114
DWG 33988 +vvvvvvvrrrnmemrrmnnnannnnns 116
DWG 33989 «:vrerrerrrmrrnmmmmeanennnn 118
DWG 35002 «-rveevermrmmmmmmmmenann 120
DWG 35531 -orveerrrmrmmmmmarnenann 12
DWG 37502 -c-cveemvrmemrmmmmnaeennan 102
DWG 37510 «+vvverrrrrmmmmmnmennaannnnns 84
DWG 37553 «rvereeremnmmmenmnneannnn 100
DWG 37646 «-rvrvevremrmrmmemenmenenns 20
DWG 37676 «wvvveevrermrmmmenieaanen 56
DWG 70947 ---cvveeveemrmmmmmmamnenenn 80
DWG 76332 «+vvvevvrmrmrmmamninaannn. 52
DWG 76335 «rrerrerrrmrmnmrenmenennnn 54
DWG 76585 «:-cvvevvermmrmmemniininn. 146
DWG 78304 --r-cvvrrmrrmmemmrnnenann 132
DWG23952 «---cvvrmremrmreenaeannannss 82
DWG23953 «-vrrvrrrnrermmmnniemniannnn 96
DW@G23958 «:wevrerreremrarernmeennnns 92
DWG25919 +reveerrrmrrmmrmmremeniennn 98
DWG25961 - rvermrrmmrmmemennienn 94
DWG2B541 +--vvveemermmrmmmmmeienns 70
DWG2B542 «--vvvvvrnrernnmrniennannnn. 72
DWG26543 wvereerrrrrenmrnsrenmennennns 62
DWG2B545 - eveenrrerennmmeemnnaaae 58
DWG2B547 ---vvvrmrrmmrmemmmnennns 60
DWG26548 «---cvvemremrmremmamanannen 66
DWG26549 «--vvvvvrmrernmmnnimnniannnn 68
DWG26556 - wwwereeremrarearereamnanane 22

Part Number Page
DWG26943 ................................ 148
DWG27567 ................................ 152
DWG27719 +rvveermrrmmemamieiennnn 44
DWG27720 ----veeemrrmmmmmmnenieeen 48
DWG27728 «-vvvvrernrernmmnniemniainnnns 36
DWG27729 ................................ 40
DWG27887 +v-ovvvveerrmmmemmmmniennn 140
DWG27888 ----vvvrerrmmrmemmeniennen. 142
DWG30189 «-vrvvrrrmrermnmmnnimmnannnnnns 88
DWGB33273 - ovrrerrrnrernnmmnnianniannns 32
DWG33297 ................................ 34
DWG35219 +rerrerremremmmmmemmnienen. 46
DWG35220 - rvvemrrmmrmemmrnienann 50
DWG35227 +-vvvevemrrmmenamnenienenn 42
DWG35228 «-cvvveernermnmmmniaeniainnnns 38
DWG3561 5 ................................ 150
NJA coereerenrrmrmnnnni i, 122,124,
130, 132,
134,136,
138
U0.125.0532.00 «+vverereereeeeess 104, 106,
108, 110,
112, 114,
116, 118,
120
U0.125.1301.00 ------vvvveeeeeeeeees 104, 106,
110,112
U0.125.1303.00 «----eeeeeeeeeeees 104, 106,
108, 112,
114, 116,
118,120
U0.125.2050.00 ------eeeeeeeeeeeees 104, 106,
108, 110,
112, 114,
116, 118,
120
U0.125.3003.00 «+mmmmmmeeeeeess 104, 106,
108, 110,
112, 114,
116, 118,
120
U0.125.5003.00 «-veveemreeeseeeess 10813,112 10,
U0.125.5005.00 «+----vvvmemneeeneeeee 104, 106
U0.125.5053.00 «+vvereremeeeeess 114,116
U0.125.5061.00 oo 118,120
U0.125.6003.00 «++--rorovmemmmmeeeeees 10&3,112 10,
U0.125.6004.00 «++mmmmmemmeeeess 104, 106
U0.125.6053.00 «++-mmmmmmmmeeeeesss 114,116
U0.125.6061.00 «+----vvemmmmeeeeeeees 118,120
U0.125.7003.00 ------vvvveeeeeeeeees 104,106,
108, 110,
112
U0.125.7100.00 «+---evmmemmmeneeeeee 104, 106,
108, 110,
112, 114,
116, 118,
120



This Page Intentionally Left Blahk



Great Plains Manufacturing, Inc.
Corporate Office: PO. Box 5060
Salina, Kansas 67402-5060 USA

www.landpride.com




	Untitled



